UNINCORPORATED FEE SCHEDULE

PARKS
UNINCORP. SHERIFF ADMIN
RESIDENTIAL PER UNIT
Single Family 1,135.01 688.65 45 59
Muiti-Family 1,135.01 688.65 4559
Senior Housing 374.58 22728 15.05
NON-RESIDENTIAL PER 1,000 SQFT [UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)
General Office ~ Park 624.32 378 80 25.08
Medical 624 32 378.80 25.08
INDUSTRIAL
<20,000 sq 267.57 162.34 10.75
Manufacturing 5351 32.47 215
Mixed use/dist 11.99 7.28 0.48
Warehouse 437 2.65 0.18
COMMERCIAL - RETAIL :
Convenience Market 37459 227.28 15.05
Retail <60K 37459 227.28 15.05
Retail 50K-100K 374.59 227.28 15.05
Retail 100K - 300K 374.59 227.28 15.05
Shopping Mall 374.58 22728 1505
RESTAURANTS
Fast Food 374.59 227.28 15.05
High Turnaver 374.59 227.28 15.05
Sit Down 37459 227.28 16.05
FINANCIAL
Bank 374.59 227.28 15.05
Savings & Loan 374.59 -227.28 15 05
MISCELLANEOUS
Manual Car Wash (stall} 374.59 227.28 15.05
Church - 374.59 227.28 15.05
Day Care Center 374.59 227.28 15.05
Hospital 374.59 227.28 15.05
Mini-Warehouse 374.59 227.28 15.05
MNursing Home 374.58 227.28 15.06
Gas Station {per pump) 374.59 227.28 15.05
Motel/Hotel (per room) 374.59 227.28 15.05
Golf Cowrse [per acre) 374.59 227.28 15.05
Movie Theater 374.59 227.28 15.05
Racquet Club (per court) 374.59 227.28 15.05
Tennis (per court) 374.59 227.28 15.05

UNINCORP.
TOTAL

1,869.25
1,869.25
616,92

1,028.20
1,028.20

440.66
88.13
19.75

7.20

616.92
616.92
61692
616.92
616.92

616.92
616.92
616.92

616.92
616.92

616 92
616.92
616.92
616.92
616.62
616.92
616.92
616.92
616.92
616.92
616.92
616.92

COUNTYWIDE
TOTAL
BROUGHT
FORWARD

7,626.93
6,256.54
2,807.70

6,470 B6
10,118.74

3,098.94
619.78
127.90

58.98

38,295.18
g ,852.82
6,497.31
4,117.64
3,697.53

25,826.83
15,346.28
8,033.89

14,826.17
6,361.94

4,566 50
1,754.58
4,651.99
2,647.56
1,393.60
1.403.09
2,870.81
1,754.68
2,205.14
17,811.79
11,840.55
10,456.31

Unincorporated
Adopted 02-04-02
Etfective 04-05-03

GRAND
TOTAL

9,496.18
8,125.79
342462

7,499.05
11,146.94

3,539.60
707.91
147.65

66.17

38.912.10
10,569.74
7.114.23
4,734 56
4,214 45

26,443.75
15,863.20
8,650.81

15,443.09
6,978.86

5,183.41
2,371.50
5,268.91
3,264.48
2,010.52
2,020.01
3,487.73
2,371.50
2,822.06
18,428 71
12,457 .47
11,073.23



INTER-CITY
ROAD

{_ RESIDENTIAL PER UNIT
> Single Family ‘190485
A7 7 Multi-Family 1,276.25
(( _~ Senior Housing ' 761.94

COUNTY
CITY § ANIMAL
ROAD SERV

2,146 59 3926
1,438 22 39.26
858.64 12.96

COUNTYWIDE FEE SCHEDULE

CRIMINAL

BHRS JUSTICE

22462
22462
7413

NON-RESIDENTIAL PER 1,000 SQ FT (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)

General Office - Park
Medical

~_ INDUSTRIAL ~ 7 2
A le=c20000sqft =
e A Mangfastuning -

;i Mixed use/dist

15 Warehouse

COMMERCIAL . RETAIL
+ .1 Convenlence Market
. Retail <50K
, + Retail 50K-100K
. F . Retail 100K - 300K
i ‘ t  Shopping Mall

RESTAURANTS
13 Fast Food
7 +. High Turnover
; "+ Sit Down

_ FINANCIAL
& Bank

+ <+ Savings & Loan

MISCELLANEOQUS

- ¢7 Manual Car Wash (stall) ...

-jf Church

. Day Care Center

f 2 Hospitaf

, ti Mini-Warehouse

", + Nursing Home

- i Gas Station (per pump)
. i Motel/Hote! (per room)

© % Golf Course {per acre) *—

' “ Movie Theater

- 2,091.60
3,764.88

1,045 .80
209.16
41.83
20.92

17,040.00
4,039.40
2,454 .36
1.362.81
1,124.24

11,320.79
6,513.37
3,150.19

6,274.80
2,39227

1,568.70
278.68
1.607.92
688.49
113.30
117.65
790 89
278.88
485 55
7,644.30

':; “Racquet Club (per courf) -~ 490530

. 1 Tennis (per court) |

4,270.35

2,357.04 21.60
4,242.67 21.60

1,178.52 9.26
235.70 . 185
4714 041
23.57 015
19,202.51 12,96
4,552.03 12.96
2,765.84 12.96
1,635.76 12,96
1,266.91 12.96
12,757.48 12.96
7,339.97 12.86
3,660.11 12.98
707112 12.96
2,695 .86 12.96
1,767.78 12.96
31427 12.96
1.811.97 12.96
775.86 12.96
12767 12.96
132.58 12.96
891.26 1296

314.27 12.96
54717 12.96

B8,614.42 12.96
8527.82 12.96
481229 12 96

12355
123.55

52.95
10.58
237
0.87

7413
7413
7413
74.13
74.13

7413
7413
7413

74.13
74.13

7413
7413
7413
74.13
7413
74.13
7413
7413
7413
74.13
74.13
7413

77.76
77.76
25.66

4277
42.77

18.33
367
082
0.30

25.66
25.66
25.66
25.66
25.66

2566
25.66
25.66

25.66

2566

25.66
25.66
25.86
25.86
25.66
25.66
2566
25.66
235.66
25.66
2566
25.66

EMERG
SERV

16.44
16.44
5.43

9.04
8.04

3.88
0.78
017
0.06

5.43
543
5.43
5.43
5.43

543
5.43
5.43

543
543

543
5.43
5.43
5.43
543
543
5.43
5.43
5.43
5.43
5.43
5.43

HEALTH DETENTION LIBRARY

265.83
265.83
87.73

146.22
146.22

62.67
12.53
2.81
1.02

B7.73
87.73
87.73
87.73
B7.73

87.73
87.73
B7.73

B87.73
87.73

8773
87.73
B7.73
87.73
87.73
B87.73
a87.73
B7.73
87.73
87.73
87.73
87.73

844.03
844.03
27/8.56

464.26
464.26

198.97
39,79
8.92
325

27856
278.56
27856
278.56
278.56

278.56
278.56
278.56

278.56
278.56

278.56
278 56
27856
278.56
278.56
278.56
278.56
278.56
27856
278.56
278.56
278.56

271.23
271.23
89.51

149.19
148.19

63.94
12.79
2.87
1.04

89.51
89.51
89.51
89 51
89.51

89 51
89.51
89.51

89.51
89.51

89 .51
89.51
89.51
B89.51
89.51
898.51
8951
849.51
89.51
89.%1
89.51
89.51

OTHER

768.31
768.31
253.57

422.61
422.61

181.12
36.22
8.12
296

25357
253.57
253.57
25357
25357

253.57
25357
253.57

253.57
253.57

253.57
25357
25357
253.57
25357
253.57
253.57
253.57
253.57
25357
253.57
25357

Unincorporated
Adopted 02-04-03
Liffective 04-05-03

PARKS

861.99
881.99
291,09

485.15
485.15

207.92
41.58
9.32
3.40

291.09
291.09
291.09
281.09
291.09

291.09
291.09
291.09

291.09
291.09

291.09
291.09
291.09
291.09
291.09
291.09
291.09
291.09
291 .08

291.09 -

291.09
291 .09

\
jOUNTYWIDE
ADMI TOTAL
186.02 7,626.93
152.60 6,256.54

68 .48 2,807.70
157.83 6,470.86

246.80 10,118.74

7558 3,098.94
15.12 619.78
312 127.90
1.44 58.98

93403  38.29518

24275 5,952.82
158 .47 6,457 31
100.43 4117 .64

87.74 3,597 53

62992  25826.83
37430  15,346.28
185.95 8,033.69

361.61 14,826.17

155.17 6,361.94
111.38 4.566.50
4279 1,754.58
113.46 4,651.99
64.57 2,847.56
33.99 1,393.60
34.22 1,403.09
70.02 2,870 81
42.79 1.754.58
5378 2,205.14

434.43 17,811.79
2BB.79 11,840.55
255.03 10,456.31



RESIDENTIAL PER UNIT
Single Family
Multi-Family
Senior Housing

INTER-CITY  ANIMAL

ROAD SERV
1,804.85 39.26
1,276.25 39.26

761.94 12.96

COUNTYWIDE FEE SCHEDULE

CRIMINAL
BHRS JUSTICE

22462 77.76
22462 77.76
7413 25.66

NON-RESIDENTIAL PER 1,000 SQ FT (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)

General Office - Park
Medical

INDUSTRIAL
<20,000 =q ft
Manufacturing
Mixed use/dist
Warehouse

COMMERCIAL - RETAIL
Convenience Market
Retail <50K
Retail 50K-100K
Retail 100K - 300K
Shopping Mall

RESTAURANTS
Fast Food
High Turhover
Sit Down

FINANCIAL
Bank
Savings & Loan

MISCELLANEOUS
Manual Car Wash (stall)
Church
Day Care Center
Hospital
Mini-Warshouse
Nursing Home
Gas Station (per pump)
Motel/Hotel (per room)
Goff Course (per acre)
Movie Theater
Racquet Club (per court)
Tennis (per court)

2,091 60 21.60
3,764 88 21.60
1.045.80 926

20916 1.85
41.83 0.41
20.92 0.15

17,040.00 12.96
4,039.40 12.96
2.454.36 12.96
1,362.81 12.06
1,124.24 12.95

11,320.79 12.96
6,513.37 12.96
315019 12.96
6,274.80 12.96
239227 12.96
1568.70 12.96

278.88 12.96
1,607.92 12.95
688.49 12.96
113.30 12.96
117 65 12 .96
790.89 12.96
276 88 12.96
46555 12.96
7,644.30 12.96
4,905 30 12.96
4,270.35 12.96

12385 4277
123.55 4277
52.85 18.33
10.59 3.67
2.37 082
0.87 0.30
7413 25.66
74.13 25.66
74.13 25.66
7413 25.66
7413 25.66
74.13 25.66
74.13 25.66
7413 25.66
7413 25.66
7413 25.66
7413 25.66
74.13 2566
7413 25.66
74.13 25.66
7413 25.66
74.43 25686
7413 2566
7413 25.66
74.13 25.66
74.13 25.66
74.13 25.66
7413 25 66

EMERG
SERV

16.44
16.44
5.43

9.04
9.04

3.88
0.78
017
0.06

543
543
5.43
5.43
5.43

5.43
543
5.43

5.43
5.43

5.43
543
543
543
5.43
543
5.43
5.43
5.43
543
5.43
.43

HEALTH DETENTION LIBRARY

265.83
265.83
B7.73

146.22
146.22

62.67
1253
2.81
1.02

B7.73
87.73
B7.73
87.73
87.73

87.73
87.73
87.73

87.73
87.73

87.73
87.73
B7.73
87.73
87.73
87.73
87.73
87.73
87.73
B87.73
87.73
87.73

844.03
84403
278.56

464 .26
464.26

198.97
39.79
8.92
3.25

278.56
278.56
278.56
278.56
278.56

278.56
278.56
278.56

27856
278.56

278.56
278586
27856
278 56
278.56
278.56
278.56
278.56
278.56
278.56
278.56
278.56

271.23
271.23
89.51

14918

149.19

63.94
1278
2.87
1.04

89.51
8951
89.51
89.51
8951

89.51
89.51
89.51

8851
89.51

89.51
89.51
89.51
89.51
89.51
89.51
89.51
89.51
89.51
89.51
89.51
89.51

OTHER

768.31
768.31
253.57

422 .61
422.61

18112
36.22
812
296

25357
25357
253 57
253.57
253.57

253.57
25357
253.57

25357
25357

253.57
25357
25357
253.597
253.97
253.57
253.57
253.57
25357
25357
253 .57
253.57

Ceres Sphere

Adopted 02-04-03
Effective 04-05-03

PARKS

881.99
881.99
291.09

485.185
485145

207.92
41.58
9.32
3.40

291.09
291.09
291.09
291.09
291.09

291.09
291.09
291.09

291.08
291.09

291.08
291 09
291.09
281.09
291.09
281.08
281 .09
291.09
291.09
291.09
291.09
291.09

COUNTYWIDE
ADMIN TOTAL
132.36 5 426 68
116.64 478236
47.01 1,927 59
98.90 4.054.89
140.73 5,770.00
48.12 1,890.96
9.22 378.18
1.94 79.58
0.85 34.82
45397  18,612.61
128.95 5.286.99
89.33 3.662.33
62.04 2543.49
56.07 2,298 95
31099 12,750.42
190.80 7,622.81
108.95 4,384.78
184.84 7,576.28
87.77 3,508.68
67.18 2,754.52
34.94 1,432 46
68.16 279472
45.18 1,852.31
30.80 1,262.74
30.91 1,267.20
47.74 1,957.27
34.94 1,432.48
40,10 1,644 .29
219.07 8,982.01
150.60 6,174.54
13472 552371



UNINCORPORATED FEE SCHEDULE

PARKS
UNINCORP. SHERIFF ADMIN
RESIDENTIAL PER UNIT
Single Family 1,135.01 688.65 45.59
Multi-Family 1,135.01 688.65 45.58
Senior Housing 374.59 227 28 15.05
NON-RESIDENTIAL PER 1,000 SQ FT {UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)
General Office - Park 624.32 376.80 2508
Medical 82432 378.80 2508
INDUSTRIAL
<20,000 sq ft 267.57 162.34 10.75
Manufacturing 53.51 . 32.47 2.15
Mixed use/dist 11.99 7.28 0.48
Warehouse 4.37 265 0.18
COMMERCIAL - RETAIL '
Convenience Market 374.58 227.28 15.05
Retail <50K 374.59 22728 15.05
Retail 50K-100K 374.59 227.28 15.05
Retail 100K - 300K 374 .59 227.28 15.05
Shopping Mall 374.59 227.28 15.05
RESTAURANTS
Fast Food _ 374.59 227.28 15.05
High Turnover 374.5% 227.28 15.05
Sit Down 374.59 227.28 15.05
FINANCIAL
Bank 374.59 227.28 15 05
Savings & [.oan 374.59 227.28 15.05
MISCELLANEOUS
Manual Car Wash {stall) 374.59 227.28 15.05
Church . 374.59 227.28 15.05
Day Care Center 374.58 227.28 15.05
Hospital 374.59 227.28 15.05
Mini-Warehouse 374.59 227.28 15.05
Nursing Home 374.59 22728 1505
Gas Station {per pump) 374 .69 227.28 15.05
Motel/Hotel (per room) 374.59 227.28 15.05
Golf Course (per acre) 374.59 227.28 15.05
Movie Theater 37459 227.28 15.05
Racquet Club (per court) 374.59 227.28 15.05
Tennis {per court) 374.59 227.28 15.05

UNINCORP.
TOTAL

1,869.25
1,869.25
616.92

1,028.20
1,028.20

440.66
88.13
19.75

7.20

616.92
616.92
616.92
616.92
616.92

616.92
616.92
616.92

616.92
616.92

616.92
616.92
616.92
616.92
616.02
616.92
616.92
616.92
616.92
616.92
616.92
616.92

COUNTYWIDE
TOTAL
BROUGHT
FORWARD

5,426 68
4,782 36
1,927 59

4,054 89
5.770.00

1,89096
378.18
79.58
34.82

18612561
5,286.09
3,662.33
2,543.48
2,298.95

12,750.42
7,822.81
4,384.78

7,578.28
3,598 68

2754 52
1,432.46
279472
1,852.31
1,262.74
1,267.20
1,957.27
1,432 46
1,644.29
8,982 01
6,174.54
5,523.71

Leres >phere
Adopted 02-04-03
Effective 04-05-03

GRAND
TOTAL

7,295.83
6,651.61
2,544 .61

5,083.09
6,798.20

2,331.62
466.31
99.33
42.01

19,229.52
5,903.91
4,279.24
3,160.40
291587

13,367.33
843973
5,001.69

8,195.19
4,215.60

3,371.44
2,049.37
3,411.64
2,469.23
1,879.66
1,884 .11
2,574.19
2,049.37
2.261.21
9,598.93
6,791.46
6,140.63



COUNTYWIDE FEE SCHEDULE

GOUNTY
INTER-CITY CITY ANIMAL
ROAD ROAD SERV BHRS
RESIDENTIAL PER UNIT
Single Famity 1,904.B5 2,146.59 39.26 224.62
Multi-Family 1,276.25 1,438.22 39.26 224 .62
Seniof Housing 761.94 858.64 1298 74.13

NON-RESIDENTIAL PER 1,000 SQ FT {UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)

General Office - Park 2,091.60 2,357.04 21.60 123.55
Medical 3,764.88 4,242 67 21.60 123.55
INDUSTRIAL
«20,000 sq ft 1,045 80 117852 9.26 52.95
Manufacturing 20916 23570 1.85 10.59
Mixed use/dist 41.83 4714 041 237
Warehouse 20.92 23.57 0.15 0.87
COMMERCIAL - RETAIL
Caonvenience Market 17,040.00 19,202.51 12.96 74.13
Retail <60K 4,038.40 455203 12.96 - 7413
Relail S0K-100K 2,454 36 2,765.84 12.96 7413
Retail 100K - 300K 1,362.81 1,535.76 12,96 7443
Shopping Mall 112424 1,266 91 12.96 74.13
RESTAURANTS
Fast Food 11,320.79 12,757 .48 12.96 74.13
High Turnover 6,513.37 7,339.97 12.96 74.13
Sit Down 3,158.19 3,560.11 12.96 7413
FINANGIAL
Bank 6,274 80 707112 12.96 74.13
Savings & Loan 2,392.27 2,695 86 12.96 74.13
MISCELLANEOUS
Manual Car Wash (stall) 1,568.70 1,767.78 12.96 7413
Church 278.88 314.27 12.96 74.13
Day Care Center 1,607.92 1,811.97 12.96 7413
Hospital 688.49 775.86 12.96 7413
Mini-Warehouse 113.30 127.67 12.96 7413
Nursing Home 117 .65 13258 12.96 74.13
Gas Station (per pump) 790.89 891.26 12 96 74.13
Motel/Holel (per room) 27888 31427 12.96 7413
Golf Course (per acre) 48555 54747 12.96 7413
Movie Theater 7.644.30 8,614.42 12.96 7413
Racquet Club (per court) 4,905.30 552782 12 .96 7413
Tennis {per court) 427035 481229 12.96 7413

CRIMINAL
JUSTICE

77.76
71.76
25.66

42,77
42.77

18.33
367
0.82
0.30

25 .66
2566
25.66
25.66
25.66

25.66
25.66
25.66

25,66
25.66

2566
25.66
25.66
25.66
25.66
25.66
25.66
25.66
2566
25.66
25.66
25.66

EMERG
SERV

16.44
16.44
543

9.04
9.04

3.88
0.78
017
0.06

5.43
543
5.43
5.43
5.43

5.43
543
543

543
5.43

5.43
5.43
5.43
5.43
543
5.43
5.43
5.43
5.43
5.43
5.43
5.43

HEALTH DETENTION

265.63
265.83
87.73

146.22
146,22

62.67
12.53
2.81
102

87.73
87.73
87.73
87.73
87.73

87.73
87.73
87.73

87.73
87.73

87.73
B7.73
87.73
87.73
87.73
87.73
87.73
B7.73
87.73
87.73
87.73
8773

844.03
844.03
278.56

464.26
464.26

198.97
39.79
§.92
3.25

278.56
278.56
278.56
278.56
278.56

278.56
27856
278.56

278 56
278586

278.56
27B.56
278.56
278.56
278.56
278.56
278.56
278.56
278.56
278.56
278.56
278.56

LIBRARY

271.23
271.23
89.51

149.19
14919

63.94
1279
2.87
1.04

89.51
89.51
89.51
89.51
89.51

89.51
89.51
89.51

89 .51
89.51

89.51
89.51
89.51
89.51
89.51
8951
89.51
89.51
88.51
89.51
89.51
89.51

[lLl%llSUll DpllClC
Adopted 02-04-03
Effective 04-05-03

i

COUNTYWIDE

OTHER PARKS ADMIN TOTAL
768.31 881.99 186.02 7,626.93
768.31 881.99 152.60 6,256.54
253.57 291.09 68.48 2,807.70
422 .61 485.15 157.83 6,470.86
422.61 485.15 246.80 10,118.74
181.12 20792 75.58 3,098.94
36.22 41.58 1512 619.78
8.12 932 312 127.90
2.96 3.40 1.44 58.98
263.57 291.08 934.03 38,295.18
253.57 291.09 24275 9,952 .82
253.57 291.09 158.47 §,497.31
253.57 291.09 100.43 4,117.64
253.57 281.09 87.74 3,557.53
253.57 291.09 §29.92 25,826.83
253.57 291.09 37430 15,346.28
253 .57 291.09 195.95 8,03389
253.57 291.09 361.61 14,826.17
253.57 291.09 155.17 6,361.94
263.57 291.09 111.38 4,566.50
253.57 291.09 42.79 1,754.56
253.57 291.09 113.46 4,651.99
253.57 291 .09 64.57 2,647.56
253.57 291.09 33.99 1,393.60
25357 291.09 34.22 1,403.09
253.57 291.08 70.02 2,870.81
253.57 291.09 42.79 1,754.58
253.57 291.09 53.78 2,205.14
253,57 291.09 - 43443 17.811.79
253 57 281.09 288.79 11,840.55
25357 291 .09 255.03 10,456.31



UNINCORPORATED FEE SCHEDULE

PARKS

. UNINCORP.
RESIDENTIAL PER UNIT

Single Family 1,135.01

Multi-Family 1,135.01

Senior Housing 374.59

NON-RESIDENTIAL PER 1,000 SQ FT {UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)

General Office - Park 624.32
Medical 624.32
INDUSTRIAL
<20,000 sq ft 267.57
Manufacturing 53.51
Mixed use/dist 11.99
Warehouse 4.37
COMMERCIAL - RETAIL
Convenience Market 374,59
Retail <50K 374.59
Retail 50K-100K 374,59
Retail 100K - 300K 374.59
Shopping Mall 374.59
RESTAURANTS
Fast Food 374 .59
High Turnover 374.59
Sit Down 374 .59
FINANCIAL
Bank 374.59
Savings & Loan 374.59
MISCELLANEOQUS
Manual Car Wash (stall) 37459
Church . 374.58
Day Care Center 374.59
Hospital 374.59
Mini-Warehouse 374.59
Nursing Home 374.59
Gas Station (per pump) 37459
Motel/Hotel {per room) 374.59
Golf Course {per acre} 374.59
Movie Theater 374 59
Racquet Club (per court) 374.59
Tennis {per cotit) 374.59

SHERIFF ADMIN
688.65 4559
688.65 4559
22728 15.06
378.80 25.08
378.80 25.08
162.34 10.75

32.47 2.15

- 7.28 0.48
2,65 0.18
227.28 15.05
22728 15.05
227.28 15.05
227.28 15.05
227.28 15.05
227.28 15.05
227.28 15.05
227.28 15.05
227.28 15.05
227.28 15.05
22728 15.05
227.28 15.05
227.28 15.05
227.28 15.05
227.28 15.05
227.28 15.05
227.28 15.05
227.28 15.05
227.28 15.05
227728 15.05
227.28 15.05
227.28 15.05

UNINCORP.
TOTAL

1,869.25
1,860.25
616.92

1,028.20
1,028.20

440.66
BB.13
19.75

7.20

616.92
616.92
616.92
616.92
616.92

£616.92
616.92
616.02

616.92
616 92

616.92
616.92
616.92
616.92
516,92
616.92
616 92
616.92
616.92
616.92
616.92
6186.92

COUNTYWIDE
TOTAL
BROUGHT
FORWARD

7,626.93
8,256.54
2,807.70

L]

6,470.86
10,118.74

3,008.94
619.78
127.90

58.98

38,295.18
0,952.82
6,497.31
4,117.64
3,597.53

25,826.83
15,346.28
8,033.80

14,826.17
6,3671.94

4,566.50
1,754.58
4,651.99
2,647.56
1,393.60
1,403.09
2,870.81
1,754.58
2,205.14

17,811.79

11,840 55

10,456.31

Hughson Sphere
Adopted 02-04-0
Effective 04-05-03

GRAND
TOTAL

9,496.18
8,125.79
3,424.62

7,499.05
11,146.04

3,539.60
707.H1
147.65

66.17

38,012.10
10,569.74
7,114.23
4,734.56
4,214.45

26,443.75
15,963.20
8,650 81

15,443.09
6,978.86

5,183.41
2,371.50
5,268.91
3,264.48
2,010.52
2,020.01
3,487.73
2,371.50
2,822.06
18,428.71
12,457.47
11,073.23



COUNTYWIDE FEE SCHEDULE

INTER-CITY  ANIMAL CRIMINAL
ROAD SERV BHRS JUSTICE

RESIDENTIAL PER UNIT

Single Family 1,904.85 39.26 224,62 77.76
Multi-Family 1,276.25 39.26 224 62 77.76
Senior Housing 761.94 12.96 7413 25.66

NON-RESIDENTIAL PER 1,000 SQ FT (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)

General Office - Park 2,091 .60 21.60 12355 4277

Medical 3,764 88 21 60 123.55 42.77
INDUSTRIAL

<20,000 sq fi 1,045.80 9.26 52.95 18.33

Manufacturing 209.16 1.85 10.59 367

Mixed use/dist 41.83 041 2.37 0.82

Warehouse 20.92 015 0.87 0.30

COMMERCIAL - RETAIL

Convenience Markel 17,040.00 12.96 74.13 25.66
Retail <50K 4,039.40 12.96 7413 25.66
Retail S0K-100K 2,454.36 12,96 74.13 2566
Retail 100K - 300K 1,362.61 12.96 7413 2566
Shopping Mall 1,124.24 12.96 7413 .25'66
RESTAURANTS
Fast Food 11,320.79 12.96 74.13 25.66
High Turhover 6,513.37 12.96 7413 25.66
Sit Down 3,159.19 12 96 7413 25.66
FINANCIAL
Bank 6,274.80 12.96 7413 25.66
Savings & Loan 2,30227 12.96 74.13 25.66

MISCELLANEOUS

Manual Car Wash {stall) 1,568.70 12.96 7413 25.66
Church 278.88 12.96 7413 25.66
Day Care Center 1,607.92 12.96 7413 25.66
Hospital 688.49 12.96 7413 25.66
Mini-Warehouse 113.30 12.96 74.13 25.66
Nursing Home 117.65 12.96 7413 25 66
GGas Station {per pump) 790.89 12.96 7413 25.66
Motel/Hotel (per room) 278.88 12.96 74.13 25.66
Golf Course (per acre) 485 55 12.96 74.13 25.66
Movie Theater 7,644 30 12.96 7413 25.66
Racqguet Club {per court} 4,905.30 12.96 7413 25 66
Tennis (per court) 427035 12.86 74.13 25.66

EMERG
SERV

16.44
16.44
543

9.04
9.04

388
0.78
017
0.06

5.43
543
5.43
5.43
5.43

5.43
543
5.43

5.43
5.43

543
5.43
543
543
5.43
5.43
5.43
5.43
5.43
5.43
5.43
5.43

HEALTH DETENTION LIBRARY

265.83
2635.83
87.73

146.22
146.22

62.67
12,53
2.81
1.02

87.73
87.73
87.73
87.73
87.73

87.73
87.73
87.73

87.73
87.73

87.73
ar.73
87.73
87.73
87.73
87.73
87.73
B7.73
87.73
87.73
87.73
B87.73

844.03
844.03
278.56

464.26
464.26

198 .97
39.79
8.92
3.25

278.56
278.56
278.56
278.56
278.56

278.06
27856
27856

278.56
278.56

278.56
278.56
278.56
27856
278.56
278.56
278.56
27856
278.56
278.56
278.56
276.56

274.23
271.23
69.51

148.19
148.18

63.94
12.79
2.87
1.04

B89.51
B9.51
89.91
89.51
89.51

69.51
89.51
89.51

88.51
89.51

89.51
89.51
89.51
89.51
89.51
89.51
89.51
89.51
89.51
84.51
89.51
89.51

OTHER

768.31
768.31
253.57

422 61
422 61

181.12
36.22
812
2.96

253.57
253.57
253.57
253.57
253.67

20357
25357
253.57

25357
25357

253.57
253.57
253.57
253.57
253 57
25357
25357
253.57
253.57
253.57
253.57
25357

Modesto Sphere

Adopted 02-04-03
BEffective 04-05-03

PARKS

881.99
861.99
291.08

485.15
485.15

207 92
41.58
932
3.40

291.09
291.09
291.08
291 .09
281.09

281.09
291.09
291 .09

281.09
291.09

291.09
291.08
291.09
291.09
291.09
291.09
291.09
201.09
291.09
291.09
201.09
291.09

y
i

COUNTYWIDE
ADMIN TOTAL
13236 5,426 68
116.64 4,782.36
47.01 1,927.59
98.90 4,054.89
140.73 5,770.00
46.12 1,890.96
922 378.18
1.94 79.58
0.85 34.82
45397  18B,612.61
128.95 5,286.99
89.33 3,662.33
62.04 2,543.49
56,07 2,296 .95
31099 1275042
190.80 7.822.81
106.95 4,384.78
184.84 757628
87.77 3508 .68
67.18 2,754.52
34.94 1,432.46
68.16 2,794.72
45.18 1,852.31
30.80 1,262.74
30.91 1,267.20
47.74 1,857.27
34.94 1,432.46
40.10 1,644.29
219.07 8,982.01
150.60 6.174.54
13472 5,623 71



UNINCORPORATED FEE SCHEDULE

PARKS
UNINCORP., SHERIFF ADMIN
RESIDENTIAL PER UNIT
Single Family 1,135.01 688.65 45.59
Multi-Family 1,135.01 688.65 45.59
Senlor Housing 374.59 227.28 15.05
NON-RESIDENTIAL PER 1,000 SQ FT (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)
General Office - Park 624.32 378.80 25.08
Medical 624.32 378.80 25.08
INDUSTRIAL
<20,000 sq ft 267.57 162.34 10.75
Manufacturing 53.51 32.47 2.15
Mixed use/dist 11.99 7.28 0.48
Warehouse 4.37 2.85 0.18
COMMERCIAL - RETAIL
Convenience Market 374.59 227.28 15.05
Retail <50K 374.59 227.28 15.05
Retail 50K-100K 374.59 227.28 15.05
Retail 100K - 300K 374.59 227.28 15.05
Shopping Mall 374.59 227.28 15.05
RESTAURANTS
Fast Food 374.59 227.28 15.05
High Turnover 374.59 227.28 15.05
Sit Down 374 59 227.28 15.05
FINANCIAL ,
Bank 374.59 227.28 15.05
Savings & Loan 374.59 22728 16.05
MISCELLANEQUS
Manual Car Wash (stall) 374.5¢9 227.28 15.05
Church . 374.59 227.28 15.05
Day Care Center 374,59 227.28 15.05
Hospital 374.59 227.28 15.05
Mini-Warehouse 374.59 22728 15.05
Nursing Home 374.58 227.28 15.05
Gas Station (per purmp) 374.59 227.28 15.05
Motel/Hotel {per room) 37459 227.28 16.05
Golf Course {per acre) 374.59 227.28 15.05
Movie Theater 374.59 227.28 15.05
Racquet Club (per court) 374.69 227.28 15.05
Tennis (per court) 374 59 22728 15.05

UNINCORP.
TOTAL

1,869.25
1,869.25
616.92

1,028.20
1,028 20

440.66
BB.13
19.75

7.20

616.92
616.92
616.92
616.92
616.92

616.92
616.92
616 92

616.92
616.92

616.92
616.92
616.92
616.92
616.92
616.92
616.92
616.92
616.92
616.92
616.92
616.92

COUNTYWIDE
TOTAL
BROUGHT
FORWARD

5,426.68
4,782.36
1,927.59

4,054.89
5,770.00

1,890.96
378.18
79.58
34.82

18,612.61
5,286.99
3,662.33
2,543 .49
2,298 95

12,750.42
7.822.81
4,384.78

7,578.28
3,508.68

2,754.52
1,432.46
2,794.72
1,852.31
1.262.74
1,267.20
1,957.27
1,432.46
1,644 .29
B8,982.01
6,174.54
5,523.71

Modesto Sphere
Adopted 02-04-03
Elfective 4-05-03

GRAND
TOTAL

7,295.93
6,651.61
2,544 51

5,083.09
6,798.20

2,331.62
466.31
99.33
42.01

19,229.52
5,903.91
4,279.24
3,160.40
2,915.87

13,367.33
8,439.73
5,001.69

8,195.19
4,215.60

3,371.44
2,049.37
3,411.64
2,469.23
1,879.66
1,884.11
2,574.19
2,049 37
2,261.21
9,598.93
6,791 46
6,140.63



RESIDENTIAL PER UNIT

Single Family
Multi-Famiiy
Senior Housing

INTER-CITY

ROAD

1,904 85
1,276.25
761.94

ANIMAL
SERV

39.26
39.26
12.96

Newnman Sphere
Adopted 02-04-03

Effective 04-05-03
COUNTYWIDE FEE SCHEDULE

CRIMINAL. EMERG ‘ COUNTYWIDE

BHRS JUSTICE SERV HEALTH DETENTION LIBRARY OTHER PARKS ADMIN TOTAL
224.62 77.78 16.44 265.83 844.03 271.23 768.31 881 99 132.36 5,426.68
22462 77.76 16.44 265.83 844.03 271.23 768.31 8B1.99 116.64 4,782 36
74.13 25.66 543 87.73 278.56 89.51 25357 291.09 47 .01 1,927 58

NON-RESIDENTIAL PER 1,000 SQ FT (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED) '

General Office - Park
Medical

INDUSTRIAL
<20,000 sq ft
Manufacturing
Mixed use/dist
Warehouse

COMMERCIAL - RETAIL
Convenience Market
Retail <50K
Retail SO0K-100K
Retail 100K - 300K
Shopping Mall

RESTAURANTS
Fast Food
High Turnover
Sit Down

FINANCIAL
Bank
Savings & Loan

MISCELLANEOUS
Manual Car Wash (stali)
Church
Day Care Center
Hospital
Mini-Warehouse
Nursing Home
Gas Station {per pump)
Motel/Hotel (per room)
Golf Course (per acre)
Mavie Theater
Racquet Club (per court)
Tennis (per court)

2,091 .60
3,764.88

1,045 .80
209.16
41.83
20.92

17,040.00
4,039.40
2,454.36
1,362.81
1,124.24

11,320.79
6,513.37
3,159.18

6,274.80
239227

1,568.70
278 .88
1,607 .92
688.49
113.30
117.65
790 89
278.88
485 55
7.644.30
4,905 .30
427035

21.60
21.60

9.26
1.85
0.41
0.15

12.96
12.96
12.96
12.96
12.96

12.96
12.96
12.96

12.96
12.96

12.96
12.96
12.96
12.96
12.96
12.96
12.96
12,96
12.96
12.96
12,96
12.96

123.55 42,77 5.04 146.22 464.26 14919 422 61 48515 98.90 4,054.89
12355 42,77 9.04 14622 464.26 14919 422.61 485.15 140.73 5,776.00
52.85 18.33 3.88 6267 198.97 63.94 181.12 207 92 46.12 1,890.96
10.59 3867 0.78 12.53 39.79 12.79 36.22 41.58 9.22 378.18
2.37 0.82 017 2.81 892 2.87 812 9.32 1.94 79.58
0.87 0.30 0.06 1.02 3.25 1.04 2.96 3.40 0.85 34.82
7413 25.66 5.43 87.73 278.56 89.31 253.57 291.09 453.97 18,612.61
74.13 25,66 5.43 8773 278.56 89.51 25357 291.09 128.95 5,286.99
7413 2566 543 B7.73 278.56 89.51 253.57 281.09 89.33 3,662.33
7413 25.66 5.43 87.73 278.56 89.51 253.57 291.09 62.04 2,543.49
7413 L2566 5.43 87.73 278.56 89.51 263.57 291.09 56.07 2,298.95
7413 25.66 543 87.73 278.56 89.51 253.57 291.08 31089 12,750.42
7413 25.66 543 87.73 278.56 89.51 253.57 291.09 190.80 7,82281
7413 2566 5.43 B7.73 278.56 89.51 253.57 291.09 106.95 4,384.78
7413 25.66 5.43 87.73 278.56 89.51 253 57 291.09 184.84 7,578.28
74.13 2566 543 87.73 278.56 89.51 253.57 251.08 87.77 3,598.68
7413 25.66 §5.43 87.73 278.56 89.51 253.57 281,09 67.18 2,754.52
7413 25.66 543 87.73 27856 89.51 253.57 291.09 34.94 1,432.46
7413 25.66 5.43 87.73 278.56 89.51 253.57 2491.09 68.16 279472
7413 25.66 5.43 B87.73 278.56 80.51 253.57 291.09 4518 1.852.31
74.13 25.66 5.43 87.73 278.56 89.51 253.57 291.09 30.80 1,262.74
74.13 25.66 5.43 87.73 278.56 89.51 253.57 291.09 30.91 1,267.20
7413 25.66 543 87.73 27856 89.51 253.57 291.09 47.74 1,957.27
7413 25.66 5.43 87.73 278.56 89.51 253.57 291.09 34.94 1,432.46
7413 25.66 5.43 87.73 278.56 89.51 253.57 291.09 40.10 1,644.29
74.13 25.66 5.43 87.73 278.586 89.51 25357 291.08 219.07 8,982.01
74.13 25.66 5.43 B87.73 278.56 8951 253.57 291.09 150.60 6,174.54

7413 25.66 5.43 87.73 278.56 69.51 253.57 291.09 134.72 5,523.71



RESIDENTIAL PER UNIT
Single Family
Multi-Family
Senior Housing

UNINCORPORATED FEE SCHEDULE

NON-RESIDENTIAL PER 1,000 SQ FT (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)

General Office - Park
Medical

INDUSTRIAL
<20,000sq ft
Manufacturing
Mixed use/dist
Warehouse

COMMERCIAL - RETAIL
Convenience Market
Retail <50K
Retail 50K-100K
Refail 100K - 300K
Shopping Mall

RESTAURANTS
Fast Food
High Turnover
Sit Down

FINANCIAL
Bank
Savings & Loan

MISCELLANEOQUS
Manual Car Wash (stall)
Church ,

Day Care Center
Hospital
Mini-Warehouse
Nursing Home

Gas Station (per pump)
Motel/Hotel (per room)
Golf Course {per acre)
Movie Theater

Racquet Club (per court)
Tennis (per court)

PARKS
UNINCORP. SHERIFF ADMIN
1,135.01 688,65 4559
1,135.01 688 .65 45 59
374.59 227.28 15.05
624.32 378.80 25.08
624.32 378.80 25.08
267.57 162.34 10.75
53.51 32.47 215
11.99 7.28 0.48
437 2.65 0.18
374.59 227.28 15.05
374.50 227.28 15.05
374.59 227.28 15.05
374.59 227.28 15.05
374.59 227.28 15.05
374.59 227.28 15.05
374.59 297.28 15.05
374.59 227.28 15.05
374.59 227.28 15.05
374 .59 227.28 15.05
374.59 227.28 15.05
374.59 227.28 15.05
374.59 227.28 15.06
374.59 227.28 15.05
374.59 227.28 15.05
374.59 227.28 15.05
374.59 227.28 15.05
374.59 227.28 15.05
374.59 227.28 15.05
374.59 227.28 16 05
374.59 227.28 15.05
374.59 227.28 15.05

UNINCORP.
TOTAL

1,860.25
1,869.25
616.92

1,028 20
1,028 20

440.66
88.13
19.75

7.20

616,92
616.92
616.92
616.92
616.92

616.92
616.92
616.92

616.92
616.92

616.92
616.92
616.92
616.92
616.92
616.92
616.92
616.92
616,92
616.92
616.92
616.92

COUNTYWIDE
TOTAL
BROUGHT
FORWARD

5,426 68
4,782.36
1,927 59

4,054.89
5,770.00

1,890.96
378.18
79.58
34,82

18,612.61
5,286.99
3,662.33
2,543 49
2,298.95

12,750.42
7,822.81
4,384.78

7,578.28
3,598.68

2,754 52
1,432.46
2,794.72
1,852.31
1,262.74
1,267.20
1,957.27
1,432.46
1,644.29
8,982.01
6,174.54
5562371

INTwWILLAIL OlJllClC
Adopled 02-04-03
Eftective 04-05-03

GRAND
TOTAL

7,295.93
6,651.61
2,544.51

5,083.09
6,798.20

2,331.62
466.31
99.33
42.01

19,229.52
5,903 91
4,279.24
3,160.40
2,915 87

13,367.33
8,439.73
5.001.69

8,195.19
4,215.60

3,371.44
2,049.37
3,411.64
2,469 23
1,879 66
1,884.11
2,574.19
2,049 37
2,261.21
9,598.93
6,791.46
6,140.63



INTER-CITY
ROAD

RESIDENTIAL PER UNIT
Single Family 1,904.85
Multi-Farnily 1,276.25
Senior Housing 761 94

COUNTY
cITy
ROAD

2,146.59
1,438.22
838.64

ANIMAL
SERV

39.26
39.26
12.96

COUNTYWIDE FEE SCHEDULE

BHRS

224.62
224.62
7413

NON-RESIDENTIAL PER 1,000 SQ FT (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)

General Office - Park 2,091.60
Medical 3,764.88
INDUSTRIAL
<20,000 sq ft 1,045.80
Manufacturing 209.16
Mixed use/dist 41.83
Warehouse 2092
COMMERCIAL - RETAIL
Convenience Market 17,040.00
Retail <50K 4,039.40
Retail SOK-1001< 2,454 .36
Retail 100K - 300K 1,362.81
Shopping Mall 1,124.24
RESTAURANTS
Fast Food 11,320.79
High Turnover 6,513.37
Sit Down 3,159.19
FINANCIAL
Bank 6,274.80
Savings & Loan 2,392.27
MISCELLANEOUS )
Manual Car Wash (stall) 1,568.70
Church 278.88
Day Care Center 1.607.92
Hospital 688.49
tini-Warehouse 113.30
Nursing Home 117.65
Gas Station (per pump) 790.88
Motel/Hotel (per raom) 278.88
Golf Course {per acre) 485.55
Movie Theater 7.644.30
Racquet Club (per court) 4,905.30
Tennis {per court) 4.270.35

2,357.04
4,242 67

1,178.52
235.70
47.14
23.57

18,202.51
4,552.03
2,765.84
1,53576
1,266.91

12,757.48
7.339.97
3,560.11

707112
2.695.86

1,767.78
31427
181197
77586
127.67
132.58
89126
314.27
54717
861442
5527.82
4,812.29

21.60
21.6G

9.26
1.85
0.41
0145

1296
12,96
12.96
12.96
12.96

12.96
12.96
12.96

12.96
12.96

12.96
12.96
12.96
12.96
12.96
12.96
12.96
12.96
1296
12.86
12.96
12.96

123.55
123.55

52.95
10.59
237
087

7413

© 7413

74.13
7413
74.13

7413
74.13
7413

7413
74.13

74.13
7413
7413
7413
74.13
74.13
74.13
7413
7413
74.13
7413
74.13

CRIMINAL
JUSTICE

77.76
77.76
25.66

4277
42.77

16.33
3.67
.82
0.30

25.66
25.66
25.66
25.66
25.66

25.66
25.66
25.66

25.66
25.66

25.66
2566
25.66
25.66
25.66
25.66
25.66
25.66
25.66
25686
25.66
25.66

EMERG
SERV

16.44
16.44
5.43

9.04
904

3.88
078
017
0.06

543
§.43
543
5.43
5.43

5.43
5.43
543

5.43
5.43

5.43
5.43
543
5.43
543
5.43
5.43
543
5.43
5.43
5.43
543

HEALTH DETENTICN LIBRARY

265.83
265.83
87.73

146.22
146.22

62.67
12.53
2.81
1.02

87.73
87.73
87.73
87.73
87.73

87.73
87.73
87.73

87.73
87.73

87.73
B87.73
87.73
87.73
87.73
87.73
87.73
87.73
B7.73
B7.73
87.73
87.73

844.03
844.03
278.56

464.26
464.26

198.97
39.79
8.92
3.25

278.56
278.56
278.56
278.56
278.56

278.56
278.58
278.56

278.56
278.56

278,56
278.56
278.56
278.56
278.56
278.56
278 56
278 596
27858
278.56
27856
278.56

271.23
271.23
89.51

148.19
14919

63.94
1279
2.87
1.04

89.51
8451
89.51
89.51
89.51

89.51
89.51
89.51

89.51
89.51

B9.51
89.51
84 .51
89.51
89.51
89 .51
89.51
89.51
89.51
89.51
89.51
89.51

UaKdale Spuere
Adopted 02-04-03
iFffective 04-05-03

COLUNTYWIDE

OTHER PARKS ADMIN
768.31 881.99 1686.02
768.31 88t.99 152.60
253.57 291.09 68.48
42261 485.15 157.83
422 61 48515 246.80
18112 207.92 75.58

36.22 41.58 1512
8.12 9.32 312
2.96 3.40 1.44

25357 291.09 934.03
253.57 291.09 24275
25357 29108 158.47
25357 291.09 100.43
26357 291.09 87.74
253.57 291.09 629.92
25357 291.09 374.30
253.57 281.09 195.95
253.57 291.09 361.61
253.57 291.09 155617
253.57 291.09 111.38
25357 291.09 42.79
25357 291.09 113.46
253.57 291.09 64.57
253.57 291.09 33.99
25357 291.08 34.22
253.57 291.09 70.02
253.57 291.09 4279
253.57 291 .09 5378
253.57 28109 - 43443
25357 291.09 288.79
253.57 291.09 255.03

TOTAL

7,626.93
6,256.54
2,807.70

6,470 86
10,118.74

3,088.94
619.78
127.90

58.98

38,29518
9,952 82
6,497 31
441764
3,597.53

25,826.83
15,346.28
8,033 .89

14,826.17
6,361.94

4,566 50
1,754.58
4,651.99
2,647 58
1,393.60
1,403.09
2,870.81
1,754.58
2,205.14
17.811.79
11,840.55
10,456.31



UNINCORPORATED FEE SCHEDULE

PARKS
UNINCORP. SHERIFF ADMIN
RESIDENTIAL PER UNIT
Single Family 1,135.01 688.65 45.59
Multi-Family 1,135.01 688.65 45.59
Senior Housing 374.59 227.28 15.05
NON-RESIDENTIAL PER 1,000 SQ FT {(UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)
General Office - Park 524.32 378.80 25.08
Medical 624.32 378.80 25.08
INDUSTRIAL
<20,000 sq ft 267.57 162.34 10.75
Manufacturing 53.51 32.47 215
Mixed use/dist 11.99 7.28 0.48
Warehouse 4.37 2.65 0.18
COMMERCIAL - RETAIL
Convenience Market 374.59 227.28 15.05
Retail <50K 374.59 22728 15.05
Retail 50K-100K 374.59 227.28 15.05
Retail 100K - 300K 374.59 227.28 15.05
Shopping Malk 374.59 227.28 15.05
RESTAURANTS
Fast Food 374.59 227.28 15.05
High Turnover 374.59 227.28 15.05
Sit Down 374.59 227.28 15.05
FINANCIAL
Bank 374.59 227.28 15.05
Savings & Loan 37459 227.28 15.05
MISCELLANEOUS
Manual Car Wash (stall} 374.59 22728 15.05
Church : 374.59 227.28 15.05
Day Care Center 374.59 227.28 15.06
Hospitat 374.59 227.28 15.05
Mini-Warehouse 374.59 227.28 15.05
Nursing Home 374.59 227.28 15.05
Gas Station {per pump) 374.59 227.28 15.05
Motel/Hotel (per room) 374.59 227.28 15.05
Golf Course (per acre) 374.59 227.28 15.05
Movie Theater 374.59 227.28 15.05
Racquet Club {per court) 374 .59 227.28 15.05
Tennis (per couwt) 374.59 227.28 16.05

UNINCORP.
TOTAL

1,869.25
1,869.25
616,82

1,028.20
1,028.20

440.66
88.13
19.75

7.20

616.92
616.92
616.92
616.92
616.92

616.92
616.92
616.92

616.92
616.92

616.92
616.92
616.92
616.92
616.92
616.92
616.92
616.92
616.92
616.92
616.92
616.92

COUNTYWIDE
TOTAL
BROUGHT
FORWARD

7,626.93
6,256.54
2,807.70

1)

6,470.86
10,118.74

3,098.94
619.78
127.90

58.98

38,295 .18
9,052,82
6,497.31
4,117.64
3,597.53

25,826.83
15,346.28
8,033.89

14,826.17
6,361.94

4,566.50
1,754 58
4,651.99
2,647.56
1,393 60
1,403.00
2,870.81
1,754.58
2,205.14

17,811.79

11,840.55

10,456.31

Oakdale Sphere
Adopted 02-04-03
Effective 04-05-03

GRAND
TOTAL

9,496.18
8,125.79
3,424.62

7,499.05
11,146.94

3,539.60
707.91
147.65

66.17

38,912.10
10,569.74
7,114.23
4,734 56
4,214.45

26,443.75
15,963.20
8,650.81

15,443.09
6,978.86

5,183.41
237150
5,268.91
3,264.48
2,010.52
2.020.01
3,487.73
2,371.50
2,822.06
18,428.71
12,457.47
11,073.23



INTER-CITY
ROAD

RESIDENTIAL PER UNIT
Single Family 1,904.85
Multi-Family 1,276.25
Senior Housing 761.94

COUNTY
cITYy
ROAD

2,146.50
1,438.22
B856.64

ANIMAL
SERV

35.26
39.26
12.96

COUNTYWIDE FEE SCHEDULE

BHRS

224.62
22462
7413

NON-RESIDENTIAL PER 1,000 SQ FT (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)

General Office - Park 2,091 60

Medical 3,764.88
INDUSTRIAL,

<20,000 sq ft 1,045 .80

Manufacturing 20916

Mixed use/dist 41.83

Warehouse 20.92

COMMERCIAL - RETAIL

Convenience Market 17,040.00
Retail <50K 4,039.40
Retail 50K-100K 2,454.36
Retail 100K - 300K 1,362.81
Shopping Mall 1,124 29
RESTAURANTS
Fast Food t1,320.73
High Turnover 651337
Sit Down 315919
FINANCIAL
Bank 6,274.80
Savings & Loan 2,392.27

MISCELLANEOUS

Manual Car Wash (stalt) 1.568.70
Church 278.88
Day Care Center 1,607.92
Hospital 688.49
Mini-Warehouse 113.30
Nursing Home 117.65
Gas Station (per pump) 750.89
Motel/Hotel (per room) 278 .88
Golf Course (per acre) 48555
Movie Theater 7.644.30
Racquet Club (per coint) 4,905 30
Tennis {per court) 4,270.35

2,357.04
4,242.67

1,17852
23570
47.14
2357

19,202.51
4,552.03
2,765 84
153576
1,266.91

12,757.48
7.339.97
3,560.11

7,071.12
2,695.86

1,767.78
314.27
1,811.97
775886
127 .67
132.58
891.26
314.27
54717
8,614.42
5,527.82
4,812.29

21.60
21.60

9.26
1.85
0.41
015

12.96
12.96
12.96
12.96
12.98

12.96
12.96
12.96

12.96
12.96

12.96
12.96
1296
12.96
12.96
12.96
12.96
12.96
12.96
12.96
12.96
12.96

12355
12355

52.95

10.59.

237
0.87

7413

- 7413

74.13
7413
7413

7413
7413
7413

7413
74.13

7413
7413
74.13
74.13
74.13
7413
7413
74.13
74.13
7413
74.13
74.13

CRIMINAL
JUSTICE

77.76
77.76
25.66

42.77
4277

18.33
3.67
082
0.30

25.66
25.66
2566
25.66
25.66

25.66
25.66
25.66

25.66
25.66

25.66
25.66
25.66
25.66
2566
25.66
25.66
2566
25.66
25.68
25.66
25.66

EMERG
SERV

16.44
16.44
543

9.04
9.04

3.88
0.78
0.17
0.06

5.43
5.43
5.43
5.43
5.43

5.43
5.43
543

543
543

5.43
5.43
543
5.43
543
543
5.43
543
5.43
5.43
5.43
5.43

HEALTH DETENTION LIBRARY

265.83
265.83
87.73

146.22
146.22

62.67
12.53
2.81
1.02

87.73
B7.73
B7.73
87.73
87.73

§7.73
87.73
87.73

87.73
87.73

87.73
87.73
87.73
87.73
87.73
8773
87.73
B87.73
87.73
87.73
8773
B7.73

84403

844 03
278.56

464.26
464.26

198.97
3979
B.92
3.25

278.56
278.56
278.56
278.56
278.56

27856
27858
278 56

278 56
27856

278.56
278.56
278.56
278.56
278.56
27B8.56
278.56
278.56
278.56
278.56
278.56
278.56

271.23
271.23
89.51

149.19
14819

63.94
12.79
2.87
1.04

89.51
89.51
89.51
89.51
B9.51

89.51
89.51
89.51

89.51
89.51

89.51
89.51
89.51
89.51
89.51
89.51
8951
89.51
89.51
89.51
89.51
8951

Patterson Sphere
Adopted 02-04-03 .
Eftective 04-05-03

OTHER

768.31
768.31
253.57

422.61
422.61

181.12
36.22
8.12
2.96

253.57
253.57
25357
253 .57
253.57

253.57
253.57
253.57

253.57
253.57

25357
253.57
253.57
253.57
253.57
25357
253 57
253 57
253.57
253.57
253.57
28357

PARKS

881 .99
881.99
291.09

48515
485.15

207.92
41.58
932
3.40

291.08
281.09
291.09
291.09
291.09

291.09
201.09
291.09

291.09
291.09

291.09
291.09
291.09
291.09
291.09
291.09
291.09
281.09
291.09

291.09 -

291.09
291.09

COUNTYWIDE
ADMIN TOTAL
186.02 7,626.93
152.60 6,256.54
68.48 2,807.70
157.83 6,470.86
24680  10,118.74
75.58 3,098.94
15.12 619.78
312 127.90
1.44 58.98
93403  38,295.18
242,75 9,952 .82
158 47 6,497.31
100.43 4,117 64
87.74 3,507.53
62992  25,826.83
37430 1534628
19595 8,033.89
361.61 14,826.17
155.17 6,361.94
111.38 4,566.50
42.79 1,754.58
113.46 4,651.99
64.57 264756
33.99 1,393 60
34.22 1,403.08
70.02 2,870 81
42.79 1.754.58
53.78 2,205.14
43443 17,811.79
28879  11,840.55
255 03 10,456 31



UNINCORPORATED FEE SCHEDULE

PARKS
UNINCORP. SHERIFF ADMIN
RESIDENTIAL PER UNIT
Single Family 1,135.01 688.65 4559
Multi-Family 1,135.01 688.65 45 59
Senior Housing 374.59 227.28 15.05
NON-RESIDENTIAL PER 1,000 SQ FT (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)
General Cffice - Park 624.32 378.80 25.08
Medical 624.32 378.80 2508
INDUSTRIAL
<20,000 sq ft 267.57 162.34 10.75
Manufacturing 53.51 32.47 2.15
Mixed use/dist 11,99 7.28 0.48
Warehouse 4.37 265 .18
COMMERCIAL - RETAIL ‘
Convenience Market 374 59 227.28 15.05
Retail <50K 37459 227.28 15.05
Retail 50K-100K 374,59 227.28 15.05
Retail 100K - 300K 37459 227.28 15.05
Shopping Mall 374.59 227728 15.05
RESTAURANTS
Fast Food 374.59 227.28 15.05
High Turnover 374.59 22728 15.05
Sit Down 374.59 227.28 15.05
FINANCIAL
Bank 374.59 227.28 15.65
Savings & Loan 374 .59 227.28 15.05
MISCELLANEOUS
Manual Car Wash (stall) 37459 227.28 15.05
Church . 37459 22728 15.05
Day Care Center 37459 227.28 15.05
Hospital 374.59 227.28 15.05
Mini-Warehouse 374.59 227.28 15.05
Nursing Home 374.59 22728 15.05
Gas Station (per pump) 374.59 227.28 15.05
Motel/Hotel {per room) 37459 227.28 15.05
Golf Course (per acre) 374.59 227.28 15.06
Movie Theater 374 59 227.28 15.05
Racquet Club {per court} 374.59 227.28 15.05
Tennis {per court) 37459 227.28 15.05

UNINGORP.
TOTAL

1,868.25
1.869.25
616.92

1,028.20
1,028.20

440.66
86.13
19.75

7.20

616.92
616.92
616.92
616.92
616.92

616.92
616.92
616.92

616.92
616.92

616.92
616.92
616.82
616.82
616.92
616.92
616.92
616,92
616.82
616.92
616.92
€16.92

COUNTYWIDE
TOTAL
BROUGHT
FORWARD

7,626.93
6,256.54
2 807.70

6,470.86
10,118.74

3,098.04
619.78
127.90

58 98

38,295.18
9,952.82
6,497.31
4,117.64
3,697 53

25,826.83
15,346.28
8,033 89

14,826.17
6,361.94

4,566.50
1754 58
465199
2,647 56
1,393.60
1,403.09
2.870.81
1,754.58
2,205.14
17.811.79
11,840.55
10,456 31

PPatterson Sphere
Adopted 02-04-03
Cffective (04-05-03

GRAND
TOTAL

9,496.18
8,125.79
3,424 62

7,499.05
11,146.94

3,539 60
70791
147 .65

66.17

38,912.10
10,569.74
7,114.23
4,734.56
4,214.45

26,443.75
15,863.20
§,650.81

15,443.09
6,978.86

5,183.41
2,371.50
5,268.91
3,264 48
2,010.52
2,020.01
3,487 73
2,371.50
2,822.06

18,428.71

12,457 47

11,073.23



Riverbank Sphere
Adopted 02-04-03

Effective 04-03-03
COUNTYWIDE FEE SCHEDULE

COUNTY
INTER-CITY CITY  ANIMAL CRIMINAL  EMERG COUNTYWIDE
ROAD ROAD SERV BHRS JUSTICE SERV HEALTH DETENTION LIBRARY OTHER PARKS ADMIN TOTAL
RESIDENTIAL PER UNIT
Single Family 1.504.85 2,146.59 38.26 224.62 7776 16.44 265.83 844.03 271.23 768.31 881.89 186.02 7,626.93
Multi-Family 1,276.25 1,438.22 39.26 22462 77.76 16.44 265.83 844.03 27123 768.31 881.99 152.60 6,256 54
Senior Housing 761.94 858.64 12.96 74.13 25.66 5.43 8773 278.58 89.51 25357 291.09 68.48 2,807.70

NON-RESIDENTIAL PER 1,000 SQ FT {UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)

General Office - Park 2,091.60 2,357.04 21.60 12355 4277 9.04 146.22 464.26 149.19 422.61 485.15 157 .83 6,470.86

Medical 3,764.88 4,242.67 21.60 123.65 4277 9.04 146.22 464.26 149.19 422.61 485.15 246 80 16,118.74
INDUSTRIAL

<20,000 sq ft 1,045 .80 1,178.62 9.26 52.95 18.33 3.88 62.67 188.97 63.94 18%.12 207.92 75.58 3,098.94

Manufacturing 209.16 23570 1.85 10.59 . 367 078 12.53 3979 12.79 36.22 41.58 15.12 619.78

Mixed use/disl 41.83 . 4714 0.41 237 0.82 017 2.81 892 2.87 812 9.32 3.12 127.80

Warehouse 2092 2357 015 0.87 0.30 0.06 1.02 3.25 1.04 2.96 3.40 1.44 58.98

COMMERCIAL - RETAIL

Convenience Market 17.040.00  19,202.51 12.96 7413 25 66 5.43 87.73 278,56 89.51 253.57  291.09 93403  3B,295.18
Retail <50K 403940 455203 1206 - 74.13 25.66 5.43 67.73 278 56 89.51 25357 29109 24275 9,052.82
Retail 50K-100K 245436  2,76584 12.98 7413 25.66 5.43 87.73 278.56 89.51 25357  291.08 15847 6,497.31
Retail 100K - 300K 1,362.81  1,535.76 12.96 74.13 25 66 5.43 §7.73 278.56 89.51 25357  291.08 10043 4,117.64
Shopping Mall 112424  1,266.91 12.96 7413 25,66 5.43 87.73 278.56 89.51 25357  291.09 B7.74 3,597.53

RESTAURANTS
Fast Food 11,3207 12,757.48 12.96 74.13 25.66 5.43 87.73 278.56 89.51 25357 20109 62992 2582663
High Tumaver 6,513.37  7,339.97 12.96 7413 25.66 5.43 87.73 278.56 89.51 25357 29108 37430 1534628
Sit Down 315919  3,560.11 12.96 74.13 25.66 5.43 87.73 278.56 89.51 25357 29105 19595 8,033.89

FINANGIAL
Bank 6,27480  7,071.12 12.96 7413 2566 5.43 §7.73 278.56 §9.51 25357  291.09 36161 14,826.17
Savings & Loan 2,392.27  2,695.86 12.95 74.13 25.66 5.43 87.73 278.56 89.51 25357 29109 15517 6,361.94

MISCELLANEOUS ‘
Manual Car Wash (stall) 1,568.70  1,767.78 12.96 74.43 25 66 5,43 87.73 278.56 8951 25357 29109  111.38 4,566 50

Church 278.68 34.27 12.96 7413 25.66 5.43 87.73 278.56 89.51 253.57 291.09 4279 1,754.58
Day Care Cenler 1,607 .92 1,6811.87 12.96 7413 2566 543 87.73 27856 89.51 253.57 291.09 113.46 4,651.99
Hospital 668.49 775.86 12.96 7413 2566 543 87.73 278.56 89.51 25357 291.09 64.57 264756
Mini-Warehouse 113.30 127.67 12.96 7413 2566 5.43 87.73 278.56 89.51 25357 291.09 33.99 1,383.60
MNursing Home 117.65 132.58 12.96 7413 25.66 5.43 87.73 278.56 89.51 253.57 291.08 3422 1,403.09
Gas Station (per pump) 790.89 891.26 12.96 74.13 25.66 543 87.73 278.56 89.51 253.57 291.09 70.02 2,670.81
Motel/Hotel {per room) 278.868 31427 12.96 74.13 25.66 543 87.73 278.56 89.51 253.57 29t1.09 42.79 1,754.58
Gaolf Ceurse (per acre} 4835.55 54717 12.96 7413 25.66 5.43 87.73 278.56 89.51 25357 291.09 53.78 2,205.14
Movie Theater 7,644.30 8,614.42 12.96 74.13 25.66 .43 87.73 278.56 89.51 253.57 291.09 - 43443 17,811.79
Racquet Club (per cowt) 4,905.30 5,527.82 12.96 7413 25.66 543 87.73 278.56 89.51 25357 291.09 288.79 11,840.55

Tennis (per court) 427035 481229 12.96 7413 25.66 5.43 87.73 278 56 8951 25357 291.09 255 03 10,456 31



UNINCORPORATED FEE SCHEDULE

PARKS
UNINCORP. SHERIFF ADMIN
RESIDENTIAL PER UNIT
Single Family 1,135.01 688.65 4559
Multi-Family 1,135.01 688.65 45.59
Senior Housing 374.59 227.28 15.05
NON-RESIDENTIAL PER 1,000 SQ FT {UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)
General Office - Park 624.32 378.80 25.08
Medical 624.32 378.80 25.08
INDUSTRIAL
<20,000 sq ft 267 .57 162 34 10.75
Manufacturing 53.51 32.47 2.15
Mixed use/dist 11.99 7.28 0.48
Warehouse 437 2.65 018
COMMERCIAL - RETAIL
Convenience Market 374.59 227.28 15.05
Retail <50K 374.59 227.28 15.05
Retail 50K-100K 374.59 227.28 15.05
Retail 100K - 300K 37459 227.28 15.05
Shopping Mall 374.59 227.28 15.05
RESTAURANTS
Fast Food 374.59 22728 15.05
High Turnover 374.59 227.28 15.05
Sit Down 374 .59 227.28 15.05
FINANCIAL
Bank 374.59 227.28 15.05
Savings & Loan 374.59 . 227.28 15.05
MISCELLANEQUS
Manual Car Wash (stall} 37459 227.28 15.05
Church 374.59 227.28 15.05
Day Care Center 374.59 227.28 15.05
Hospital 374.59 227.28 15.05
Mini-Warehouse 374.59 227.28 15.05
Nursing Home 374.59 227.28 15.05
Gas Statfon (per pumpj} 374.58 227.28 15.05
Motel/Hotel {per room) 374.59 227.28 15.05
Golf Course (per acre) 374.509 227.28 15.05
Movie Theater 374.59 227.28 1505
Racqguet Club (per court) 374.59 227.28 15.05
Tennis {per court) 374 59 227.28 15.05

UNINCORP.
TOTAL

1,869.25
1,869.25
616.92

1,028.20
1,028.20

440.66
88.13
18.75

7.20

616.92
616.92
616.92
616.92
616.92

616.92
616.92
616,92

616.92
616.92

616.92
616.92
616.92
616.92
616.92
616.92
616.02
€616.92
616.92
616.92
616.92
616.52

COUNTYWIDE
TOTAL
BROUGHT
FORWARD

7,626.93
6,256.54
2,807.70

6,470.86
10,118.74

3,098.94
619.78
127.90

58.98

38,295.18
9,952.82
6,497 .31
4,117 .64
3,697.53

25,826.83
15,346.28
8,033.89

14,826.17
6,361.94

4,566.50
1,754.58
4,651.99
2,647.56
1,393.60
1,403.09
2,870.81
1,754.58
2,205.14
17,811.79
11,840.55
10,456.31

KIVErDatk Spuere
Adopted 02-04-03
Eftective 04-05-03

GRAND
TOTAL

9,496.18
8,125.79
3,424.62

7,499.05
11,146.94

3,539.60
707.91
147.65

66.17

38,912.10
10,569.74
7.114.23
4,734.56
4,214 .45

26,443.75
15,963.20
8,650.81

15,443.09
6,978.86

5,183.41
2,371.50
5,268.91
3,264.48
2.010.52
2,020.01
3,487.73
2.371.50
2,822 06

18,428.71

12,457 47

11,073.23



Salida Plammed Development

Adopted 02-04-03

Effective (04-05-03
COUNTYWIDE FEE SCHEDULE

INTER-CITY  ANIMAL CRIMINAL EMERG . COUNTYWIDE
ROAD SERV BHRS JUSTICE SERV HEALTH DETENTION LIBRARY OTHER PARKS ADMIN TOTAL

RESIDENTIAL PER UNIT
Single Family 1,904.85 39.26 22462 7776 16.44 265 83 844.03 27123 768 31 88%.99 132.36 5,426 68
Multi-Family 1,276.25 39.26 22462 7776 16.44 265.83 844.03 271.23 768.31 881.99 116.64 4,782.38
Senior Housing 76194 12.98 74.13 2566 5.43 87.73 278.58 80.51 253.57 291.09 47.01% 1,927.59

NON.-RESIDENTIAL PER 1,000 SQ FT (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED) !

General Office - Park 2,091.60 2160 123,55 4277 9.04 146.22 4654.26 148,19 422.61 485.15 98 90 4,054 B9

Medical 3,764.88 21.60 12355 42.77 9.04 14622 4584.26 14919 422 61 485.15 14073 5,770.00
INDUSTRIAL

<20,000 sq it 1,045.80 9.26 52,95 18.33 388 62.67 198 97 63.94 181.12 207 .92 46.12 1,890.96

Manufacturing 209.16 1.85 10.59 3.687 078 12.53 39.79 12.79 36.22 41.58 9.22 378.18

Mixed use/dist 41.83 0.41 237 082 0147 2.81 8.92 2.87 812 9.32 1.94 79.58

Warehouse | 20.92 .15 0.87 0.30 0.06 1.02 325 1.04 2.96 3.40 0.85 34.82

COMMERCIAL - RETAIL

Convenience Market 17,040.00 12.96 7413 25.66 5.43 87.73 278.56 89.51 25357 2091.09 453.97 18,612.61
Retail <50 4,033.40 12.96 74.13 2566 543 B7.73 278.56 89.51 253.57 291.09 128.95 5,286.99
Retail 50K-100K 2,454.36 12.96 7413 25.66 5.43 B7.73 278.56 89.51 25357 201.09 89.33 3,662.33
Retail 100K - 300K 1,362.81 12.96 7413 25.66 543 87.73 278.56 89.51 25357 291.09 62.04 2,543.49
Shopping Mall 1,124 24 12.96 74.13 . 25.66 543 8773 278.56 89.51 253.57 291.09 56.07 2,298 95
RESTAURANTS
Fast Food 11,320.79 12.96 74.13 25.66 5.43 87.73 278.56 88.51 253.57 291.09 310.89 12,750.42
High Turnover 6,513.37 12.96 7413 2566 5.43 B7.73 278.56 89.51 253.57 291.09 180.80 7,822.81
Sit Down 3,159.19 12.96 7413 25.66 5.43 87.73 278.56 858.51 25357 291.09 106.95 4,384.78
FINANCIAL
Bank 6,274.80 12.98 7413 25.66 543 87.73 278.56 89.51 253.57 291.09 164.84 757828
Savings & Loan 2392.27 12.96 7413 2566 5.43 87.73 278.56 859.51 253 57 291.09 B7.77 3,5908.68

MISCELLANEOUS

Manual Car Wash (stall) 1,568.70 12.96 74.13 2566 5.43 87.73 278.56 88.51 253.57 291.09 67.18 275452
Church 276.88 12.66 74.13 25.66 5.43 87.73 278.56 89.51 253.57 291.09 34.94 1,432.46
Day Care Center 1,607.92 12.96 7413 25 .66 543 87.73 278.56 89.51 25357 291.09 68.16 279472
Hospital 688.49 12.96 7413 25.66 543 B87.73 27856 84.51 253 57 291.09 4518 1,852.31
Mini-Warehouse 113.30 1298 74.13 25.66 5.43 87.73 27856 89.51 253.57 291.09 30.80 1,262.74
MNursing Home 117 65 12.96 7443 2566 5.43 87.73 278.56 83951 25357 291.09 30.91 1,267.20
Gas Station (per pump) 790,89 12.96 74.13 2566 5.43 87.73 278 56 89 .51 25357 29108  47.74 1.957.27
Motel/Hatel (per roamy) 278.88 12.96 74.13 25.66 543 87.73 27856 89.51 253.57 291.09 34.94 1,432 46
Golf Course (per acre) 48555 12.96 7413 2566 543 87.73 278.56 89.51 25357 291.09 4010 1,644.29
Movie Theater 7.644.30 12.96 74.13 25.66 5.43 87.73 278.56 89.51 25357 291 .09 21847 8,882.01
Racquet Club {per court) 4,805.30 12.86 7413 25.66 5.43 87.73 278.56 89.51 25357 291.09 150.60 6,174.54

Tennis (per court) 4,270 35 12.96 74.13 25,66 543 87.73 278.56 89.51 25357 291.09 134.72 552371



UNINCORPORATED FEE SCHEDULE

PARKS
UNINCORP, SHERIFF ADMIN
RESIDENTIAL PER UNIT
Single Family 1,135.01 688.65 4559
Multi- Family 1,135.01 688.65 4559
Senior Housing 374.59 227.28 15.05
NON-RESIDENTIAL PER 1,000 SQFT {UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED}
General Office - Park 624.32 378 80 25.08
Medicat 624 32 378.80 25.08
INDUSTRIAL
<20,000 sq ft 267.57 162.34 . 10.75
Manufacturing 53.51 32.47 2,15
Mixed use/dist 11.99 7.28 0.48
Warehouse 4.37 2.65 0.18
COMMERCIAL - RETAIL
Convenience Market 374.59 227.28 15.056
Retail <50K 374.59 227.28 15.05
Retail 50K-100K 374.50 227.28 15.05
Retail 100K - 300K 374.59 227.28 15.05
Shopping Mall 374.59 227 28 15.05
RESTAURANTS
Fast Food 374.59 22728 15.05
High Turnover 374.59 227.28 15.05
Sit Down 374.59 227.28 15.05
FINANCIAL _
Bank 374,59 227.28 15.05
Savings & Loan 374.59 227.28 15.05
MISCELLANEOQUS
Manual Car Wash (stall) 374.59 . 227.28 15.05
Church . 374.59 227.28 15.05
Day Care Center 374.59 227.28 15.05
Huospital 374.59 22728 15.05
Mini-Warehouse 374.59 227.28 15.05
MNursing Home 374.59 227.28 15.05
Gas Station (per pump) 374.59 227.28 15.05
Motel/IHotel (per room) 37459 22728 1505
Golf Course (per acre) 374.59 227.28 15.05
Movie Theater 374 59 227.28 15.05
Racquet Club (per court) 374.59 227.28 15.05
Tennis (per court) 374.59 227.28 15.05

UNINCORP.
TOTAL

1,869.25
1,869.25
616.92

1,028.20
1,028 20

440.66
88.13
19.75

7.20

616.92
616.92
616.92
616.92
616.92

616.92
616.92
616.92

616.92
616.92

616.92
616.92
616.92
616.92
616.92
616.92
616.92
616.92
616.92
616.92
616.92
61692

COUNTYWIDE
TOTAL
BROUGHT
FORWARD

5,426 .68
4.782.36
1,927.59

4,054 89
5,770.00

1,890.96
378.18
79.58
34.82

18,612.61
5,286.99
3,662.33
2,543.49
2,298.95

12,750.42
7,822.81
4,384.78

7.578.28
3,508 68

2,754 52
1,432.46
2,794.72
1,852 31
1,262.74
1,267.20
1,957.27
1,432.46
1,644.29
8,082.0+
6,174.54
5,523.71

Salida Planned Development
Adopted 02-04-03
Effective 04-05-03

GRAND
TOTAL

7,295.93
6,651.61
2,544.51

5.083.09
6,798.20

2,331.62
466.31
99.33
42.01

19,229.52
5,503.91
4,279.24
3,160.40
2,915.87

13,367.33
B,430.73
5,001.69

8,195.19
4,215.60

3,371.44
2,049 37
3,411.64
2,469.23
1,879.66
1,884.11
257419
2,049.37
2,261.21
9,598.93
6,791.46
6,140.63



Turlock Sphere

Adopted 02-04-0.

Effective 04-05-03
COUNTYWIDE FEE SCHEDULE ‘

INTER-CITY  ANIMAL CRIMINAL EMERG L COUNTYWIDE
ROAD SERV BHRS JUSTICE SERV HEALTH DETENTION LIBRARY OTHER PARKS ADMIN TOTAL

RESIDENTIAL PER UNIT
Single Family 1,904 .85 39.26 22462 77.76 16.44 265.83 844.03 27123 768.31 881.99 132.36 5,426.68
Multi-Family 1,276.25 39.26 22462 77.76 16.44 265.83 844.03 271.23 768.31 B81.99 116.64 4,782.36
Senior Houslng 76194 12,96 7413 25.66 543 87.73 278.56 89.51 25357 291.09 47.01 1,927.59

NON-RESIDENTIAL PER 1,000 SQ FT (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED) !

General Office - Park 2,091.60 21,60 123.55 4277 9.04 146.22 464.26 149.19 422.61 485.15 98.90 4,054 .89

Medical 3,764 88 21.60 12355 42.77 5.04 146.22 464.26 149.19 422 61 485.15 140.73 5,770.00
INDUSTRIAL

<20,000 sq ft 1,045.80 9.26 52.95 18.33 388 62.67 198.97 63.94 181.12 207.92 46.12 1,890.96

Manufacturing 20916 1.85 10.59 367 0.78 12.53 39.79 12.79 36.22 41.58 9.22 378.18

Mixed use/dist 41.83 04 2.37 - 0.82 017 281 892 2.87 812 9.32 1.94 79.58

Waiehouse 20.92 0.15 0.87 0.30 0.06 1.02 3.25 1.04 2.96 3.40 0.85 34.82

COMMERCIAL - RETAIL

Convenience Market 17,040.00 12.96 7413 25.66 5.43 87.73 278.56 89.51 253.57 291.09 433.97 18,612.61
Retail <50K 4,033.40 12.96 7413 25.66 5.43 87.73 278586 89.51 253.57 291.09 128.95 5,286.99
Retail SOK-100K 2,454 .36 12.96 74.13 2566 5.43 87.73 278.56 89.51 253.57 281.09 89.33 3,662.33
Retail 100K - 300K 1,362.81 12.96 7413 25.66 543 87.73 278.56 89.51 25357 291.09 62.04 2,543.49
Shopping Mall 1.124.24 12.96 7413 2566 5.43 87.73 278.56 89.51 253.57 291.09 56.07 2,298.95
RESTAURANTS
Fast Food 11,320.79 12.96 7413 25.66 5.43 87.73 278.56 89.51 253.57 291.09 31099 12,750.42
High Turnover 6,513.37 12.98 7413 25 66 5.43 87.73 278.56 89.51 25357 281.09 190.80 7,822.81
5it Down 3,158.19 12.96 7413 25.66 543 87.73 278.56 8951 25357 291.09 106.95 4,384.78
FINANCIAL
Bank 6,274.80 12.96 7413 25.66 543 87.73 27856 89.51 25357 291.09 184.84 7,578.28
Savings & Loan 2,392.27 12.96 7413 25.66 5.43 87.73 278.56 89.51 253.57 291.09 B7.77 3,598.68

MISCELLANEOUS

Manual Car Wash {stail) . 1,568.70 12.96 74.13 25 66 5.43 87.73 278.56 89.51 253 .57 291.09 67.18 2,754.52
Church 27888 12.96 7413 25.66 5.43 87.73 27856 89.51 26357 291.09 34.94 1,432.46
Day Care Center 1,607.92 12.96 74.13 2566 5.43 B7.73 278.56 89.51 25357 291.09 68.16 2,784.72
Hospital 688.49 12,86 74.13 25.66 5.43 B87.73 278.56 89.51 253.57 291.09 4518 1,852.31
Mini-Warehouse 113.30 12.96 74.13 25.66 5.43 87.73 278.56 89.51 253.57 291.09 30.80 1.262.74
Nursing Home 117.65 12.96 74.13 25.66 543 87.73 278.56 89.51 253.67 291.09 30.91 1,267.20
Gas Station (per pump) 79089 12.96 7413 2566 5.43 87.73 278.56 89.51 253.57 291.09 47.74 1,957 .27
Motel/Hatel {per room) 278.88 12.96 74.13 25.66 543 87.73 278.56 89.51 253.57 291.09 34.54 1,432 .46
Golf Course (per acre) 485.585 12.96 74.13 25.66 5.43 87.73 278 56 89.51 253.57 291.09 40.10 1,644.29
Movie Theater 7,644.30 12.96 74.13 25.66 543 87.73 27856 89.51 25357 291.08 219.07 8,982.01
Racquet Club {per court) 4,805.30 12.96 74.13 25.66 543 87.73 27856 89.51 233.57 291.09 150.60 617454

Tennis (per court) 4,270.35 12.96 74.13 25.66 5.43 87.73 278.56 82.51 253.57 291.09 13472 5,523.71



UNINCORPORATED FEE SCHEDULE

PARKS
UNINCORP. SHERIFF ADMIN
RESIDENTIAL PER UNIT
Single Family 1,135.01 688.65 4559
Multi-Family 1,135.01 688.65 4559
Senior Housing 374.58 227.28 15.05
NON-RESIDENTIAL PER 1,000 SQ FT (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)
General Office - Park 624.32 378.80 25.08
Medicat 624.32 378.80 25.08
INDUSTRIAL
<20,000sqft 267.57 162.34 10756
Manufacturing 53.51 32.47 215
Mixed usel/dist 11.99 7.28 0.48
Warehouse 4.37 265 0.18
COMMERCIAL - RETAIL
Convenience Market 374.59 227.28 15.05
Retail <50K 374.59 227.28 15.056
Retail 50K-100K 374.59 227.28 15.05
Retail 100K - 300K 374.58 227.28 15.05
Shopping Mall 374.59 227.28 1505
RESTAURANTS
Fast Food 374.59 227.28 15.05
High Turnover 374.59 227.28 15.05
Sit Down 374.59 227.28 15.05
FINANCIAL _
Bank 374.58 227.28 15.05
Savings & Loan 374 .59 227.28 15.06
MISCELLANEQUS
Manual Car Wash (stall) 374.659 227.28 15.05
Church : 374.59 227.28 16.05
Day Care Center 374.59 227.28 15.05
Hospital 374.59 227.28 1505
Mini-Warehouse 374.59 227.28 1505
MNursing Home 374.59 227.28 15.05
Gas Station (per pump) 374.59 227.28 15.05
Mstel/Hotel {per room) 374.59 227.28 15.05
Golf Course {per acre) 37459 227.28 15.05
Movie Theater 374.59 227.28 15.05
Racquet Club (per court) 374.59 22728 15.05
Tennis (per court) 374 59 22728 15.05

UNINCORP.
TOTAL

1,868.25
1,869.25
616.92

1,028.20
1,028.20

440.66
88.13
19.75

7.20

616.92
616.92
616.92
616.92
616.92

616.92
616.92
616.92

616.62
616 92

616.82
616.92
616.92
616.82
616.92
616.92
616.92
£816.92
616.92
616.52
616.92
616.92

COUNTYWIDE
TOTAL
BROUGHT
FORWARD

5,426.68
4, 782.36
1,927.59

4,054.89
5,770.00

1,890.86
378.18
79.58
34.82

18,612.61
5,286.89
3,662.33
2,543.49
2,298.95

12,750.42
7,822.81
4,384.78

7,578.28
3,598.68

2,754.52
1,432.46
2,794.72
1,852.31
1,262.74
1,267.20
1,957.27
1,432.46
1,644.29
8,982.01
6,174.54
§,523.71

LT ULIOUR D}JIICID‘
Adopted 02-04-03
Effective 04-05-03

GRAND
TOTAL

7,295.93
6,651.61
2,544 51

5,083.09
6,798.20

2,331.62
466.31
99.33
42.01

19,229 52
5,903.91
4,279.24
3,160.40
2,915.87

13,367.33
8,439.73
5,001.69

8,195.19
4,215.60

3,371.44
2,049.37
3,411.64
2,469.23
1,879.66
1,884.11
2,674.19
2,049.37
2,261.21
9,598.93
6,701.46
6,140.63



Watertord Sphere

Adopted 02-04-03

Effective 04-05-03
COUNTYWIDE FEE SCHEDULE

!
INTER-CITY ANIMAL CRIMINAL EMERG ' COUNTYWIDE

ROAD SERV BHRS JUSTICE SERV HEALTH DETENTION LIBRARY OTHER PARKS ADMIN TOTAL

RESIDENTIAL PER UNIT
Single Family 1,904.85 39.26 224862 77.76 16.44 265.83 844.03 271.23 768.31 881.99 132.36 5,426 .68
Multi-Family 1,276.25 39.26 22462 77.76 16.44 265.83 844.03 271.23 768.31 881.99 116.64 4,782.36
Senlor Housing 76194 12.96 7413 2566 5.43 87.73 278.56 89.51 25357 291.08 47.01 1,927.59

NON-RESIDENTIAL PER 1,000 SQ FT (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED) !

General Office - Park 2,091.60 21.60 12355 42.77 9.04 14622 464 26 142.1g9 422 .61 48515 98.90 4,054.89

Medical 3,764 88 21.80 12355 4277 9.04 146.22 464 .26 149.19 42261 485.15 14073 5,770.00
INDUSTRIAL

<20,000 sq ft 1,045.80 9.26 52.95 18.33 3.88 62.67 196.97 63.94 181.12 207 .92 46.12 1,890.96

Manufacturing 209.18 1.85 10.59 3.67 0.78 12.53 38.79 12.79 36.22 41.58 9.22 378.18

Mixed use/dist 41.83 0.4 237 0.82 0.147 2.81 892 287 812 9.32 1.94 79.58

Warehouse 20.92 015 0.87 0.30 0.05 1.02 3.25 1.04 2.96 3.40 0.85 3482

COMMERCIAL - RETAIL

Convenience Markel 17,040.00 12.96 7413 25.66 5.43 87.73 278.56 89.51 253.57 291.09 453.97 18,612.61
Retail <50K 4,039.40 12.96 7413 25.66 543 87.73 27856 89.51 253.57 291.09 12895 5,286.99
Retail S0K-100K 2,454 .36 12.96 7413 2566 543 B7.73 278.56 89.51 25357 291 .09 89.33 3,662.33
Retail 100K - 300K 1,362.81 12 96 7413 2566 543 87.73 278.56 89.51 253.57 291 .09 62.04 2543.49
Shopping Mall 1,124.24 12.96 7413 | 2566 5.43 87.73 278.56 89.51 25357 291.09 56.07 2,298.95
RESTAURANTS
Fast Food 11,320.79 12.86 74.13 25 66 5.43 B7.73 278.56 89.51 253.57 291.09 31099 12,750.42
High Turnover 6,513.37 12.96 7413 25.66 5.43 87.73 278.56 89.51 25357 291.09 180.80 7.822.81
Sit Down 3,159.19 1296 7413 25.66 5.43 87.73 278 .56 89.51 253.57 291.09 106.95 4,384.78
FINANCIAL
Bank 6,274 .80 12.96 7413 25.66 5.43 87.73 278.56 89.51 253.57 291.09 184 .84 7,578.28
Savings & Loan 2,392.27 12.96 7443 25.66 543 B7.73 278.56 89.51 253.57 291.09 B7.77 3,598.68
MISCELLANEOUS
Manual Car Wash (stall) 1,568.70 12.96 7413 25.66 5.43 87.73 278.56 89.51 253.57 291.09 67.18 275452
Church 276.88 12.96 7413 25.66 543 87.73 278.56 89.51 25357 291.09 34.84 1,432.46
Day Care Center 1,607.92 12.96 7413 25.66 543 87.73 278.56 89.51 253.57 291.09 68.16 2,794.72
Hospital 688.49 12.96 74.13 25.66 543 87.73 278.58 89.51 253,57 291.09 45.18 1,852.31
Mini-Warehouse 113.30 12.96 74.13 25.66 5.43 87.73 27856 89.51 253.57 291.09 30.80 1,262.74
Mursing Home 117.65 12.96 7413 25.66 5.43 B7.73 27856 89.51 253.57 2091.09 30.91 1,267.20
Gas Station {per pump} 790.89 1296 7413 25.66 543 87.73 27856 89.51 253.57 291.09 47.74 1,957.27
Motel/Hotel (per room) 278.88 12.96 7413 25.66 543 87.73 27856 89.51 253.57 291.09 34.94 1,432.46
Golf Course (per acre} 48555 12.96 7413 25.66 543 87.73 27B.56 89.51 25357 23M.09 40.10 1,644.29
Movie Theater 7.644.30 12.96 74.13 25.66 5.43 B7.73 278.56 89.51 253.57 291.09 21907 §.982.04
Racquet Club (per caurt) 4,805.30 12.96 7413 25.66 5.43 87.73 27856 89.51 253.57 291.09 150.60 6,174.54

Tennis (per court) 4,270.35 12.96 7413 25.66 5.43 87.73 278 56 89.51 25357 291.09 134.72 552371



UNINCORPORATED FEE SCHEDULE

PARKS
UNINCORP. SHERIFF ADMIN
RESIDENTIAL PER UNIT
Single Family 1,135.01 688.65 45.59
Multi-Family 1,135.01 6688.65 45.59
Senior Housing 374.59 227.28 15.05
NON-RESIDENTIAL PER 1,000 SQ FT (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)
General Office - Park 624.32 378 80 25.08
Medical £624.32 378.80 25.08
INDUSTRIAL
<20,000 sq ft 267.57 162.34 10.75
Manufacturing 53.61 32.47 2.15
Mixed use/dist 11.99 7.28 0.48
Warehouse 437 2.65 0.18
COMMERCIAL - RETAIL
Convenience Market 374.59 22728 15.05
Retail <50K 374.59 227.28 15.05
Retail 50K-100K 374 59 22728 15.05
Retail 100K - 300K 374.59 227.28 15.05
Shopping Mall 374.59 227.28 15.05
RESTAURANTS
Fast Food _ 374.59 227.28 15.05
High Turnover 374.59 227.28 15.05
Sit Down 374.59 227.28 1505
FINANCGIAL
Bank - 37459 227.28 15.05
Savings & L.oan 374.59 227.28 15.05
MISCELLANEOUS
Manual Car Wash (stall) 374.59 227.28 15.05
Church . 374.59 227.28 15.05
Day Care Center 374.59 22728 15.05
Hospital 374.59 227.28 15.05
Mini-Warehouse 374.59 227.28 15.05
Nursing Home 374.59 227.28 15.056
Gas Station (per pump) 374.59 227.28 15.05
Motel/Hotel (per room) 374.58 22728 15.05
Golf Course (per acre) 374.59 227.28 15.05
Mavie Theater 374 59 227.28 15.05
Racquet Club (per court) 374.59 227.28 16.05
Tennis {per court) 374 59 227.28 15.05

UNINCORP.
TOTAL

1,869.25
1,869.25
616.92

1,028.20
1,028.20

440.66
88.13
19.75

7.20

616.92
616.92
616.92
616.92
616.92

616.92
616.92
616.92

616.92
616.92

616.92
616.92
616.92
616.92
616.92
616.92
616.92
616.92
616.92
616.92
616.02
616.92

COUNTYWIDE
TOTAL
BROUGHT
FORWARD

5,426.68
4,782.36
1,927.59

4,054 89
5,770.00

1,890.96
378.18
79.58
34.82

18,612.61
5,286.99
3,662.33
2,543.49
2,298.95

12,750.42
7,822.81
4,384.78

7,578.28
3,508 .68

2,754.52
1,432.46
2,794.72
1,852.31
1,262.74
1,267.20
1,957.27
1,432.46
1,644.29
8,982.01
6,174.54
5523 71

Watertord Sphere
Adopted 02-04-03
Effective 04-05-03

GRAND
TOTAL

7,295.93
6,651.61
2,544.51

5,083.00
6.798.20

2,331.62
466.31
99.33
42.01

19,229.52
5,903.91
4,279.24
3,160.40
2,91587

13,367.33
8,439.73
5,001.69

8,195.19
4,216.60

3,371 .44
2,049.37
3,411.64
2,469.23
1,879.66
1,884.11
2,574.19
2 040 37
2,261.21
9,598.93
6,791.46
6,140 63



COUNTYWIDE FEE SCHEDULE

INTER-CITY  ANIMAL CRIMINAL
ROAD SERV BHRS JUSTICE

RESIDENTIAL PER UNIT
Single Family 1,904.85 39.26 224.62 77.78
Muiti-Family 1,276.25 3926 22462 77.76
Senlor Housing 761.94 12.96 7413 25.66

NON-RESIDENTIAL PER 1,000 SQ FT (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)

General Office - Park 2,091.60 21.60 123 55 4277

Medical 3,764.88 21.80 123.55 42.77
INDUSTRIAL

<20,000 sq ft 1,045.80 926 52.95 18.33

Manufacturing 209.16 1.85 10.59 367

Mixed use/dist 41.83 0.41 2.37 0.82

Warehouse 20.92 0.15 0.87 0.30

COMMERCIAL - RETAIL

Convenience Market 17,040.00 12.96 74,13 25.66
Retail <50K 4,039 .40 12.96 74.13 25.66
Retait S0K-100K 2,454 36 12.96 7413 25.66
Retail 100K - 300K 1,362 81 12.96 7413 25.66
Shapping Malf 1,124.24 12.96 74.13 25.66
RESTAURANTS
Fast Food 11,320.79 12.96 74.43 25.66
High Turnover 6,513.37 12.96 74.13 25.66
Sit Down 3,159 19 12.96 7413 25.66
FINANCIAL
Bank 6,274.80 12.98 7413 25.66
Savings & Loan 2,352.27 12.96 74.13 25,66

MISCELLANEOUS

Manual Car Wash (stail) 1,568.70 12.68 7413 25.68
Church '278.88 12.96 7413 25 66
Day Care Center 1,607.92 i2.56 74.13 25.66
Hospital £88.49 12.96 7413 25.66
Mini-Warehouse 113.30 12.86 74.13 25.66
Nursing Home 117.65 12.96 74.13 25.68
Gas Station (per pump) 790.89 12,56 74.13 25.66
Motel/Holel (per room} 278.88 12.96 74.13 25.66
Galf Course {per acre) 485.55 12.96 7413 2566
Movie Theater 7,6844.30 12.96 7413 2566
Racguet Club (per court) 4,905.30 12.96 7413 25.66
Tennis (per court) 4,27035 12.88 7413 2566

EMERG
SERV

16.44
16.44
5.43

9.04
9.04

3.88
0.78
047
0.08

5.43
5.43
5.43
5.43
543

5.43
5.43
5.43

5.43
5.43

5.43
5.43
543
5.43
5.43
543
543
5.43
543
5.43
5.43
5.43

HEALTH DETENTION LIBRARY

265.83
263.83
87.73

146.22
146.22

62.67
12.53
2.8%
1.02

BY.73
87.73
87.73
87.73
87.73

8§7.73
87.73
87.73

87.73
87.73

87.73
87.73
87.73
87.73
87.73
87.73
87.73
87.73
87.73
87.73
87.73
87.73

844.03
844.03
278.56

464 .26
464 .26

198.97
39.79
8.92
3.25

278.56
278.56
27856
278 56
278.56

278.56
278.56
278.58

27856
278.56

278.56
278 56
278.56
278.58
278.58
278.56
278.56
278.58
27858
278.56
278,56
278 .56

271.23
271.23
89.51

149.19
14919

63.94
12.79
2.87
1.04

88.51
§9.51
89.51
88.51
89.51

89.51
89.51
89.5%

89.51
89.51

88.51
89.51
89.51
89.51
89.51
89.51
89.51
89.51
89.51
89.51
89.51
89 51

OTHER

768.31
768.31
253.57

422.61
422.61

181.12
36.22
8.12
2.96

25357
25357
253.57
253.57
253.57

253.57
253,57
25357

25357
25357

25357
253.57
253.57
253.57
25357
25357
25357
253.57
253.57
233.57
25357
253.57

Cuty of Ceres
Adopted 02-04-03
Elfective 04-03-03

COUNTYWIDE

PARKS ADMIN TOTAL
881 89 13238 5,426 68
881.29 116.€4 4, 78238
291.09 47.01 1,8927.59
48515 98.80 4,054.89
485.15 14073 §,770.00
207.52 4612 1,860.96
41.58 922 3/8.18
9.32 1.94 79.88
3.40 0.85 34.82
291.09 453.97 18,612.61
291 09 128.85 5,Z86.59
291.09 8923 326233
291.08 62.C3 2,543.48
291.09 56.07 2.28885

291.09  310.8¢  12,750.42
201.09 19080 7,822 81
291.08  106.55 438473
291.09  184.84 7 57833
281.09 87.77 3238 €3
291 D9 67.18 275452
291.0% 34.94 1,432 45
291.09 68.15 279472
291.09 45.13 15323
291.09 30.80 1,262.74
291.09 3651 1,257 .27
291.09 47 74 1,657.27
291.09 3494 1,437 42
291 09 40.10 E44 23
291.09  215.07 o
294,06 130 €3 z:

7

281.0¢ 13472



RESIDENTIAL PER UNIT

Single Family
Multi-Family
Senior Housing

INTER-CITY

ROAD

1,904.85
1,276.25
761.94

ANIMAL
SERV

39.26
39.26
12 96

COUNTYWIDE FEE SCHEDULE

CRIMINAL

BHRS JUSTICE

22462
22462
74.13

77.76
77.76
25.66

NON-RESIDENTIAL PER 1,000 SQ FT {UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)

General Office - Park
Medical

INDUSTRIAL
<20,000 sq ft
Manufacturing
Mixed use/dist
Warehouse

COMMERCIAL - RETAIL
Convenience Market
Retail <50K
Retail S0K-100K
Retail 100K - 300K
Shopping Mall

RESTAURANTS
Fast Food
High Turnover
Sit Down

FINANCIAL
Bank
Savings & Loan

MISCELEANEOCUS
Manual Car Wash (stall)
Church
Day Care Center
Hospital
Mini-Warehouse
Nursing Horme
Gas Station (per pump}
Motel/Hotel {per room)
Golf Course (per acre)
Movie Theater
Racquet Club (per court)
Tennis (per court)

2.001.60
3,764.88

1,045.80
209.16
41.83
20.92

17,040.00
4,039 40
2,454.36
1,362.81
112424

11,320.79
6,513.37
3,159.19

6,274.80
2,392.27

1,568.70
278.88
1,607.92
688.49
113.30
117.65
790.89
278.88
485 55
7,644.30
4,905.30
4,270.35

21.60
21.60

.26
1.835
0.41
0.15

12.96
12.96
1296
12.96
12.86

12.96
12.96
12.96

12.96
12.96

12.96
12.96
12.6
12.96
12.96
12.96
12.96
12.96
12.96
12.96
1296
12.86

12355
123.55

52.95
10.59
237
0.87

74.13
7413
7413
74.13
74.13

7413
74.13
7413

7413
7413

7413
74.13
74.13
74.13
74.13
74.13
74.13
74.13
74.13
7413
7413
74.13

4277
42.77

18.33
367
0.82
0.30

25.66
25.66
25.66
25.66
25.66

25.66
25.66
25.66

2566
25.68

25.66
25.66
25.66
265.66
25.66
25.66
25.66
25.66
25.66
25.66
25.66
25.66

EMERG
S5ERV

16.44
16.44
5.43

9.04
4.04

3.88
0.78
0.17
0.06

5.43
5.43
543
5.43
5.43

5.43
543
5.43

5.43
5.43

5.43
5.43
5.43
5.43
543
5.43
5.43
543
5.43
5.43
5.43
5.43

HEALTH DETENTION LIBRARY

265.83
2B5.83
87.73

146.22
146.22

62.67
12.53
2.81
1.02

87.73
B7.73
87.73
87.73
8773

87.73
87.73
87.73

8773
B7.73

87.73
87.73
87.73
87.73
87.73
B7.73
87.73
87.73
B87.73
87,73
87.73
87.73

844.03
84403
278.56

464 26
464.26

188.97
39.79
B.92
3.25

278.56
278.56
27856
278.56
278.56

278.56
278.56
278.56

278.56
278.56

278 56
276.56
278.56
278.56
278.56
278.56
278.56
278.56
27856
27856
276.56
278 56

271.23
27123
89.51

1

14919
149.19

63.94
12.79
2.87
1.04

82.51
89.51
89.51
89.51
8951

89.51
89.51
88.51

89.51
89.51

89.51
89.51
89.51
89.51
89.51
89.51
89.51
89.51
89.51
89.51
89.51
89.51

OTHER

768.21
768.31
253.57

422 61
422 61

181.12
36.22
8.12
2.96

283.57
253.57
253.57
25357
253.57

253.57
253.57
253.57

253.57
253.57

253.57
253.57
253.57
253.57
25357
253.57
253.57
25357
25357
253.57
25357
25357

City of Ceres
Adopted 02-04-03
Effective 04-05-03

i

COUNTYWIDE

PARKS ADMIN TOTAL
881.99 132.36 5,426 68
881.99 116.64 4,782 .36
291.08 47 01 1,927.59
48515 98.90 4,054 89
485.15 140.73 5,770.00
207.92 46.12 1,890.96
41.58 9.22 378.18
932 194 79.58
3.40 0.85 34.62

291.09 453 .97 18,612.61
291.09 128.95 5,286.99

291.09 89.33 3,662.33
291 .09 62.04 2,543 .49
291.09 56.07 2,298.95

291.09 31099 12,750.42
291.08 190.80 7,822.81
291.09 106.95 4,384.78

291.09 184.84 757828
291.09 87.77 3,598.68
291.09 67.18 2,75452
291.09 34.94 1,432.46
29%.09 68,16 2,79472
291.09 45.18 1,852.31
291.09 30.80 1,262.74
291.09 30.H 1,267.20
291.09 47.74 1,857.27
291.09 34.94 1,432.46
201.09 40.10 1,644.29
291.08 219.07 8,982.01
291.09 150.60 6,174.54
291.09 13472 552371



COUNTYWIDE FEE SCHEDULE

COUNTY
INTER-CITY cITY ANIMAL
ROAD ROAD SERV
RESIDENTIAL PER UNIT
Single Family 1,804.85 2,146.59 3926 224 62
Multi-Farnily 1,276.25 1,438.22 39.26 22462
Senior Housing 761.94 858.64 12.86 74.13

NON-RESIDENTIAL PER 1,000 SQ FT (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)

General Office - Park 2,091 .60 2,357.04 21.60 12355
Medical 3,764.88 4,242 67 21.60 12355
INDUSTRIAL
<20,000 sq ft 1,045.80 1.178.52 928 52.95
Manufacturing 209.16 23570 1.85 10.59.
Mixed use/dist 41.83 4714 0.41 2.37
Warehouse 20.92 23.57 019 0.87
COMMERCIAL - RETAIL
Convenience Market 17,040.00 19,202.51 12.98 74.13
Retail <50K 4,035.40 4,552.03 12.96 T 7413
Retail 50K-100K 2,454 38 2,765.84 12.96 7413
Retail 100K - 300K 1,362.81 153576 12.96 74.13
Shopping Mall 1,124.24 1,266.91 12.96 74.13
RESTAURANTS
Fast Food 11,32079  12,757.48 12.96 7413
High Turnover 6,513,37 7,339.97 12.96 7413
Sit Down 3,159.19 3,560.11 12.96 7413
FINANGIAL
Bank 6,274.80 7,071.12 12.96 74.13
Savings & Lean 239227 2,695 .86 12.96 74.13
MISCELLANEOUS .
Manual Car Wash (slall} 1,568.70 1,767.78 12.96 7413
Ghurch 278,88 3t4.27 12.96 74.13
Day Care Center 1,607 92 1,811.97 12.96 7413
Hospital 688.49 775.86 12.96 7413
Mini-Warehouse 113.30 127 .67 12 96 74.13
Nursing Home 117.65 13258 12.96 7413
GGas Slation [per pump) 790.89 89%.26 12.96 7413
Motel/Hotel {per room) 27/8.88 314.27 12.96 74.13
Golf Course (per acre) 485 55 54717 12.96 74.13
Maovie Theater 7,644 30 B614.42 12.96 74.13
Racqguet Club {per cowt) 4,905 30 562782 12.96 74.13
Tennis (per court) 4,270.35 4,.812.29 1296 7413

CRIMINAL
BHRS JUSTICE

77.76
77.76
25.66

42.77
4277

18.33
3.67
0.82
0.30

25.66
25.66
25.66
25.66
25.66

25.66
25.68
25.66

25.66
25,66

25.66
25.66
25.66
25.66
25.66
25.66
25 66
25.66
25.66
25.66
25.66
25.66

EMERG

SERV

16.44
16.44
5.43

9.04
9.04

3.88
0.78
017
0.06

5.43
5.43
5.43
543
543

543
5.43
5.43

5.43
543

5.43
5.43
543
543
5.43
5.43
5.43
543
5.43
5.43
5.43
5.43

HEALTH DETENTION LIBRARY

26583
265.83
87.73

146.22
146.22

62.67
12.53
2.81
1.02

B7.73
87.73
87.73
87.73
87.73

87.73
87.73
87.73

B7.73
B7.73

B7.73
87.73
B7.73
87.73
87.73
87.73
B87.73
87.73
87.73
B7.73
8§7.73
87.73

844.03
844.03
278.56

464.26
464.26

198.97
39.79
8.92
3.25

278.56
278.56
278.56
278 56
278.56

278.56
278.56
278.56

278.56
278 .58

278.56
278.56
27856
278.56
278.56
278.56
278.56
278.56
278.56
278.56
278.56
278.56

271.23
271.23
89.51

149.19
14919

63.94
12.79
2.87
1.04

89.51
89.51
89,51
89.51
6951

89.51
89.51
89.51

89.51
89.51

89.51
89.51
89.51
89 .51
89.51
B9.51
89.51
89.51
69.51
89.51
8951
89 51

City of Hughson
Adopted 02-04-03
Fflective 04-05-03

COUNTYWIDE

OTHER PARKS  ADMIN
768.31 881.99 186.02
768.31 B81.99 152.60
253.57 291.09 68.48
422 61 485.15 157.83
422 61 485.15 246.80
181.12 207.92 75.58

36.22 41.58 1512
8.12 9.32 312
2.96 3.40 1.44

253.57 291 .09 934.03
253.57 291.09 24275
25357 291.09 158.47
253.57 291.09 100.43
253.57 291.09 a87.74
253.57 291.09 629.92
25357 291.09 37430
25357 291.09 19595
253.57 291.09 361.61
253.57 291 .09 15517
253 57 291.09 111.38
253.57 291.09 42.79
253.57 291.09 113.46
253.57 291.09 64.57
25357 291.09 3399
25357 291 .09 3422
25357 291.09 70.02
253,57 291,09 4279
253.57 291.09 53.78
253.57 291.09 - 434.43
25357 291.08 288.79
25357 291 .09 25603

TOTAL

7.626.93
6,256.54
2.807.70

5,470.86
10,118.74

3,008 94
619.78
127.90

58.96

38,295.18
9,952.82
6,497.31
4,117.64
3,567.53

25,826.83
15,346.28
8,033.89

1482617
6,361.94

4,566.50
1,754.58
4,651 99
2,647.56
1,393.60
1,403.09
2.870.81
1,754.58
2,.205.14
17,811.79
11,840.55
10,456.31



RESIDENTIAL PER UNIT

Single Family
Multi-Family
Senior Housing

ROAD

1,904 85
1,276.25
76194

INTER.CITY  ANIMAL

SERV

39.26
33.26
12.96

City of Modesto
Adopted 02-04-03
Effective 04-05-03

COUNTYWIDE FEE SCHEDULE

NON-RESIDENTIAL PER 1,000 s FT (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)

General Office - Park
Medical

INDUSTRIAL
<20,000 sq ft
Manufacturing
Mixed use/dist
Warehouse

COMMERCIAL - RETAIL
Convenience Market
Relaijl <50K
Retail 50K-100K
Retail 100K - 300K
Shopping Mall

RESTAURANTS
Fast Food
High Turnaver
5it Down

FINANCIAL
Bank
Savings & Loan

MISCELLANEOUS
Manual Car Wash (stall)
Church
Day Care Center
Hospital
Mini-Warehouse
Nursing Hoime
Gas Station (per pump)
Motel/Hotel (per room)
Golf Course (per acre)
Movie Theater
Racquet Ciub (per count)
Tennis (per court)

2,091.60
3,764.88

1,045.80
209.16
41 83
20.92

17.040.00
4,039.40
2,454 36
1,362.81
1,124.24

11,320.79
851337
3,159.19

6,274.80
236207

1,568.70
276 86
60792
688.49
113.30
11765
790.89
278.88
485 55
7.644.30
4,805 30
4,270 35

—_

21.60
21.60

9.26
1.85
o041
.15

12.96
12.96
12.96
12.96
12.96

12.86
12.96
12.96

12.96
12.96

12.96
12.86
12.96
12.96
12.96
12,96
12.96
12.96
12.96
12.96
12.96
12.96

i
COUNTYWIDE

CRIMINAL  EMERG
BHRS JUSTICE  SERV HEALTH DETENTION LIBRARY OTHER PARKS  ADMIN TOTAL
224.62 7778 1644 26583 84403 27123 786831 88199 13236 5,426.68
224.62 77.78 1644  265.83 84403  271.23 76831 88199 11664 4,782.36
7413 25.66 5.43 87.73 278.56 89.51 28357  291.09 47.01 1,927.59
¥

12355 42.77 904 146.22 46426 14919 42281 48515 98.90 4,054.89
12355 4277 904 14622 46426 14919 42261 48515  140.73 5,770.00
52.95 18.33 3.86 62.67 198 97 63.94 18112  207.92 46.12 1,890.96
10.58 367 0.78 12.53 39.79 12.79 36.22 41.58 9.22 378.18
237 0.82 0.17 2.81 8.92 2.87 B.12 9.32 1.94 79.58
0.87 0.30 0.06 1.02 325 1.04 2.96 3.40 0.85 34.82
74.13 2566 5.43 87.73 278.56 89.51 25357  201.09 45397  1B,612.61
74.13 25.66 5.43 87.73 278,56 8951 25357 20109 12895 5,286.99
74.13 25.66 5.43 87.73 278 56 89.51 28357  291.09 89.33 3,662.33
74.43 2566 5.43 87.73 278.56 89.5t 25357  201.09 62.04 2,543.49
7413 | 2566 5.43 87.73 278 56 89.51 25357  291.09 56.07 2,298.95
74.13 25.66 5.43 87.73 278 56 8951 25357 29108 31099  12,750.42
74.13 2566 5.43 B7.73 278 56 89.51 25357 209109  150.80 7,822 61
74413 25.66 5.43 87,73 278.56 89.51 25357 20109  106.95 4,384.78
74.13 25.66 5.43 87.73 278.56 8951 25357 20109 18484 7.578.28
74.13 25.66 5.43 87.73 278.56 89.51 25357  291.00 &87.77 3,598.68
74.13 25.66 543 87.73 278.56 8951 25357  291.09 67.18 2,754.52
74.13 25.66 5.43 87.73 278.56 8951 25357  291.09 3494  1,432.48
74.13 25.66 5.43 87.73 278.56 8951 25357  291.09 68.16 2,794.72
74.13 25.66 5.43 87.73 278.56 8951 25357  291.09 45.18 1,852.31
7413 25 66 5.43 87.73 278.56 BO.51 25357 29109 30,80 1,262.74
74.13 25.66 543 87.73 278 56 8951 25357  291.09 30.91 1,267.20
7443 25.66 543 87.73 278.56 8951 25357  291.09 47.74 1,957 27
74.13 2566 543 87.73 278.56 8951 29357  291.00 34.94 1,432.46
7413 2566 5.43 87.73 278 56 895t 25357  291.09 40.10 1,644.29
74.13 25.66 5.43 87.73 278.56 8951 25357 29100 21907 8,082.01
74.13 25.66 5.43 87.73 278.56 89.51 25357  291.09 15060 5,174.54
74.13 25 66 5.43 87.73 27856 8951 25357 20108 13472 5,523.71



Cily 01 INewman

Adopted 02-04-03

Effective 04-05-03
COUNTYWIDE FEE SCHEDULE

i
INTER-CITY  ANIMAL CRIMINAL EMERG : COUNTYWIDE

ROAD SERV BHRS JUSTICE SERV HEALTH DETENTION LIBRARY  OTHER PARKS ADMIN TOTAL

RESIDENTIAL PER UNIT
Single Family 1,804 85 3926 22462 77.76 16.44 265.83 84403 271,23 768.31 B81.99 132.36 5,426 68
Muiti-Family 1,276.25 39.26 22462 77.76 16.44 26583 844.03 271.23 768.31 88199 116.64 4,782 36
Senior Housing 761.94 12.96 7413 2566 5.43 B7.73 27856 89.51 25357 291.09 47.01 1,927.59

NON-RESIDENTIAL PER 1,000 SQ FT {UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED) '

General Office - Park 2,091 .60 21.60 12355 42.77 9.04 146.22 464.26 149.19 42261 485.15 98.90 4,054.89

Medical 3,764.88 21.60 12355 4297 .04 146.22 464.26 14919 422 .61 485,15 140.73 5,770.00
INDUSTRIAL

<20,000 sq ft 1,045.80 9.26 52.95 18.33 3.88 62.67 198.97 63.94 181.12 20792 4612 1,880.86

Manufacturing 20016 1.85 10.59 3.67 .78 12.53 38.79 1279 36.22 41.58 922 378.18

Mixed use/dist 41.83 0.4 2.37 0.82 017 281 8.92 2.87 8.12 932 1.84 78.58

Warehouse 20.92 0.13 0.87 .30 0.06 1.02 325 1.04 2.96 3.40 0.85 34.82

COMMERCIAL - RETAIL :
Convenience Market 17,040.00 12.96 7413 2566 543 87.73 278.56 89 51 253357 281 .09 453.97 18,612.81

Retall <50K 4,039.40 12.96 7413 25.66 543 B7.73 278586 89.51 253.57 291.09 128.95 5,286 99

Retail SOK-100K 2,454 36 12.96 7413 25,66 5.43 87.73 278,56 89.51 253.57 291.09 89.33 3,662.33

Retail 100K - 300K 1,362.81 12.96 7413 2566 5.43 B7.73 278.56 89.51 253.57 251.09 62.04 2,543.43

Shopping Mall 1,124.24 12.96 7413 . 2566 543 87.73 278.56 8451 283.57 291.09 56.07 2,288 85
RESTAURANTS

Fasl Food 11,320.79 12.96 7413 25.66 543 87.73 278.56 89.51 253.57 291.09 310.99 12,750.42

High Turnover 6,513.37 12.96 7413 25.66 543 87.73 278.58 89.51 253.57 291.09 190.80 7,822.81

Sit Down 3,159.19 12.96 7413 25.66 5.43 87.73 278.56 89.51 253.67 291.09 106.95 4,384.78
FINANCIAL

Bank 6,274.80 12.86 74.13 25.66 543 87.73 27856 89.51 253.57 29t .09 164.84 757828

Savings & Loan 239227 12.96 7413 25.66 5.43 87.73 278.56 89.51 253.57 281.09 87.77 3,598.68

MISCELLANEOUS

Manual Car \Wash (stall) .1,568.70 12.96 7413 25.66 5.43 87.73 278.56 89.51 253,57 291.09 67.18 275452
Church 278.88 12.96 7413 25.66 543 B7.73 27856 89.51 253.57 291.09 34.94 1,432.48
Day Care Center 1,607.92 12.96 7413 25.66 5.43 87.73 278.56 89.51 253.57 29t.08 68.16 2,794.72
Hospital 688.49 12.96 7413 2566 5.43 87.73 278.56 89.51 253.57 291.09 45.18 1,852.31
Mini-Warehouse 113.30 1296 7413 2566 543 8773 278.56 89.51 253.57 291.08 3080 1,262.74
Nursing Home 117.65 12.66 7413 25.66 543 87.73 27856 89.51 253.57 291 09 30.91 1,267.20
Gas Station [per pump) 790.89 12.96 7413 25.66 5.43 B7.73 278.56 89.51 25357 291.09 47.74 1,957.27
Motel/Hotel {per room) 278.88 12.96 7413 25.66 543 §7.73 278.56 89.51 25357 291.09 34.84 1,432.46
Golf Course (per acre) 485 55 12.96 7413 2566 5.43 B7.73 278.58 89.51 25357 29109 40,10 1.644.29
Movie Theater 7,644.30 12.96 7413 25.66 543 87.73 278.56 89.51 258357 291.08 218.67 8,982.01
Racquet Club (per court) - 4.905.30 12 98 7413 25.66 5.43 B7.73 278.56 89.51 253.57 291.09 150.60 6,174.54

Tennis (per court) 4,270.35 12.96 7413 25.66 543 87.73 27856 89.5¢ 25357 201.09 13472 5,523.71



INTER-CITY
ROAD

RESIDENTIAL PER UNIT
Single Family 1,904 85
Mubti-Family 1,276.25
Senior Housing 761.94

COUNTY
CITY
ROAD

2,146.59
1,438.22
858 64

ANIMAL
SERV

39.26
39.26
12.96

COUNTYWIDE FEE SCHEDULE

BHRS

22462
22462
7413

NON-RESIDENTIAL PER 1,000 SQ FT (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED}

General Office - Park 2,091 .60
Medical 3,764 .88
INDUSTRIAL
<20,000 sq ft 1,045.80
Manufacturing 209.16
Mixed use/dist 41.83
Warehouse 20.92
COMMERCIAL - RETAIL
Converifence Market 17.040.00
Retail <50K 4,039.40
Retail 50K-100K 2,454 .36
Retall 100K - 300K 1,362.81
Shopping Malf 1,124.24
RESTAURANTS
Fast Food 11,320.79
High Turnover 6,513.37
Sit Down 3,159.19
FINANCIAL
Bank 6,274.80
Savings & Loan 2,392.27
MISCELLANEOQUS ‘
Manual Car Wash (stall) 1,568.70
Church 278.88
Day Care Center 1,607.92
Hospital 688.49
Mini-Warehouse 113.30
Mursing Home 117.65
Gas Siation {per pump) 790.89
Motel/Hotel (per room) 278.88
Golf Course {per acra) 485 .55
Movie Theater 7.644 30
Racquel Club (per court} 4,865 36
Tennis (per court) 4,270.35

2,357.04
4,242 67

1,178.52
23570
47.14
23.57

19,262.51
4,652.03
2,765.84
1,535.76
1,266.91

12,757.48
7,339.97
3,560.11

7071142
2,695.86

1,767.78
314.27
1,811.97
775.86
127.67
13258
891 26
31427
54717
B.614.42
5527 .82
481229

21.60
21.860

9.26
1.85
0.41
0.15

12.96
12.96
12.96
12.96
12.96

12.96
12.96
12.96

12.96
12.96

12.96
12.96
12.96
12.86
12.96
"12.96
12.96
12.96
12.96
12,96
12.96
12.96

123.55
12355

52.95
10.59
2.37
0.87

74.13

© 7443

7413
7413
7413

7413
74.13
74.13

7413
7413

7413
7413
7413
7413
74.13
7413
7413
74.13
7413
7413
74.13
74.13

CRIMINAL
JUSTICE

77.76
77.76
25.66

4297
42,77

18.33
3.67
0.82
0.30

25.66
25.66
25.66
25.66
25.66

25.66
25.66
25.66

25.66
25.66

25.66
2566
25.66
25.66
25.66
25.68
25.66
2566
25.66
25.66
25.66
25.66

EMERG
SERV

16.44
16.44
543

9.04
9.04

3.88
0.78
017
0.06

5.43
543
543
5.43
3.43

543
5.43
5.43

5.43
£.43

5.43
5,43
5.43
5.43
5.43
5.43
543
5.43
543
543
5.43
543

HEALTH DETENTION

265.83
265.83
87.73

146.22
146.22

62.67
12.53
2,81
1.02

87.73
87.73
87.73
87.73
87.73

87.73
87.73
B7.73

B7.73
B87.73

87.73
87.73
87.73
B7.73
B7.73
87.73
87.73
87.73
87.73
87.73
87.73
87.73

84403
844.03
278.56

464 .26
464 .26

198 .57
39.79
892
325

278 56
278.56
278,56
27856
278.56

278.56
278,56
27856

27856
27856

27856
278.56
27856
27856
27856
27856
27656
278.56
27856
278.56
278.56
278.56

LIBRARY

271.23
271.23
89.51

149.19
149,19

63.94
12.79
2.87
1.04

89.51
89.51
89.51
89.51
a5.51

89.51
89.51
§9.51

85.51
89.51

89.51
89.51
89.51
84 51
89.51
89.51
89.51
89.51
89.51
89.51
B89.51
89.51

City of Uakdale
Adopted 02-04-0°
Effective 04-05-03

i

COUNTYWIDE

OTHER PARKS  ADMIN TOTAL
768,31 881.99 186.02 7.626.93
768.31 as81.99 152.60 6,256.54
253.57 291.09 68.48 2,807.70
422 61 48515 157.83 6,470.86
422 51 485.15 246.80 10,118.74
181.12 207.92 7558 3,008.94
36.22 41.58 1512 619.75
B.i2 9.32 312 127.90
2.98 3.40 1.44 58.98
253.57 291.09 934.03 38,295.18
253 57 201.09 24275 9,952 .82
25357 291.09 158.47 6,497 .31
253.57 201.09 100.43 4,117.64
253.57 291.09 87.74 3,597.53
25357 291.09 629.92 25,826.83
253.57 291.09 374.30 15,346.28
253 57 291.09 19595 8,033.89
253.57 291.09 361.61 14,826.17
25357 291 .09 15617 6,361.94
25357 291.09 141.38 4,566.50
253.57 291.09 42.79 1,754.58
253.57 291.09 113.46 4,651.99
253.57 291.09 64.57 2,647 585
253.57 291.09 33.99 {1,393.60
25357 291.09 34.22 1,403.09
25357 291.09 70.02 2,870.81
253.57 291.09 42.79 1,754.58
25357 291.09 53.78 2,205.14
253.57 20108 - 434.43 17,811.79
25357 201.09 288.79 11,840.55
253 57 291.08 25503 10,456.31



COUNTYWIDE FEE SCHEDULE

COUNTY
INTER-CITY CITY ANIMAL
ROAD ROAD SERV BHRS
RESIDENTIAL PER UNIT
Single Family 1,904 85 2,146.59 39.26 22462
Multi-Family 1,278.25 1,438.22 39.26 224862
Senlor Housing 761.94 85854 B 17?96 7413
NON-RESIDENTIAL PER 1,000 SQ FT (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED) .
General Office - Park 209160  2,357.04 2160 12355
Medical 3,764 .88 4,242.67 21.60 123.55
INDUSTRIAL
<20,000 sq it 1,045 80 1,178.52 9.26 52.95
Manufacturing 209186 235.70 1.85 10.59
Mixed use/dist 41.83 47.14 0.41 237
Warehouse 20.92 23.57 015 0.87
COMMERCIAL - RETAIL
Convenience Market 17,040.00 19,202.591 12 96 74.13
Retail <60K 4,039 .40 4,552.03 12.96 © 74,13
Retail SHK-100K 2,454.36 2,765.84 12.96 74.13
Retail 100K - 300K 1,362 81 1,535.76 12.96 74.13
Shopping Mail 112424  1,266.91 12.96 74.13
RESTAURANTS
Fast Foad 11,320.79 12,757.48 12.96 7413
High Turnover 6,513.37 7,339.97 12.96 74.13
Sit Down 3,159.19 3,560.11 12.96 74.13
FINANGIAL
Bank 6,274.80 707112 12.96 7413
Savings & Loan 239227 2,695.86 12.96 7413
MISCELLANEOUS .
Manual Car Wash (stall) 1,568.70 1,767.78 12.96 74.13
Church 278.88 314.27 12.96 74.13
Day Care Center 1,607 92 1,811.97 12.96 7413
Hospital 688 .49 775.86 12.96 7413
Mini-Warehouse 113,30 127.67 12 96 74.13
Nursing Home 117 65 132.58 12 96 74.13
Gas Stalion (per pump) 790.89 891.26 12.96 74.13
Motei/Hotel (per room} 276.88 31427 12.96 7413
Golf Course (per acre) 485 55 54717 12,96 7413
Movie Theater 7,644.30 861442 12.88 74.13
Racquel Club {per cowt) 4,905.30 552782 1296 7413
Tennis (per cout) 4,270.35 461229 12.96 7413

CRIMINAL
JUSTICE

77.76
77.76
25.66

4277
42.77

18.33
3.67
0.82
030

25.66
25.66
25.66
25.66
25.66

25.66
25.66
25.66

25.66
25.66

2566
25.66
25.66
25.66
25.66
25.66
25.66
25.66
25.66
25.66
25.66
25.66

EMERG
SERV

16.44
16.44
5.43

9.04
9.04

3.88
0.78
017
0.06

543
543
5.43
5.43
5.43

5.43
5.43
5.43

5.43
543

5.43
5.43
5.43
543
5.43
5.43
5.43
5.43
5.43
543
543
5.43

HEALTH DETENTION LIBﬁARY

265.83
265.83
87.73

146.22
146.22

62.67
12.53
2.81
1.02

87.73
87.73
87.73
B7.73
87.73

87.73
8r.73
87.73

87.73
B7.73

87.73
87.73
87.73
87.73
87.73
B7.73
87.73
87.73
87.73
87.73
87.73
87.73

B44.03
844.03
278.56

464 .26
464.26

188.97
38.79
892
3.25

278.56
27856
278.56
278.56
278.06

278.56
278.56
278.56

278.56
278.56

278.56
278.56
278.56
278.56
278.56
27856
278.56
278.56
278.56
278.56
27/8.56
278.56

271.23
271.23
89.51

149.19
14819

63.94
1279
2.87
1.04

89.51
89.51
89.51
89.51
89.51

89.51
89.51
89.51

89.51
89.51

89.51
89.51
£9.51
89.51
89.51
89.51
89.51
89.51
89.51
89.51
89.51
89.51

City of Patterson
Adopted 02-04-03
Effective 04-05-03

COUNTYWIDE

OTHER PARKS ADMIN TOTAL .
768.31 884.99 186.02 7,626.93
768.31 881.99 152.60 6,256.54
25357 291.09 68.48 2,807.70
422.61 485.15 157.83 6,470.86
42261 485.15 246.80 10,118.74
181.12 207.92 75.58 3,088.94
36.22 41.58 15.12 619.78
8.12 932 312 127.90
296 3.40 1.44 58.98
253.57 291.09 934.03 38,295.18
253 .57 291.09 24275 9,952.82
25357 291.09 158.47 6,487 .31
253.57 291.09 100.43 4,117.64
253.57 291.09 87.74 3,597.53
25357 291.09 62092 25,826.83
25357 291.09 374.30 15,346.28
25357 281.09 195.85 8,033.89
253.57 291.09 361.61 14,826.17
253.57 291.09 15517 £,361.94
253.57 291.09 111.38 4,566.50
253,57 291.09 42.79 1,754 .58
253.57 291.08 113.46 4,651 99
253.57 291.09 64.57 2,647 56
253.57 201.09 33.99 1,383.60
25357 291.09 3422 1,403.09
253.57 291.08 70.02 2,870.81
293.57 291.09 42.79 1,754.28
253,57 291.09 53.78 2,205.14
25357 291.09 - 43443 17,811.79
253.57 291.09 288.79 11,840.65
253.57 291.09 255.03 10,456.31

S



City ol Kiverbank
Adopted 02-04-03
COUNTYWIDE FEE SCHEDULE Effective 04-05-03

:

COUNTY :
INTER-CITY GITY  ANIMAL CRIMINAL EMERG COUNTYWIDE
ROAD ROAD SERV BHRS JUSTICE SERV HEALTH DETENTION LIBRARY OTHER PARKS ADMIN TOTAL
RESIDENTIAL PER UNIT
Single Family 1,904.85 2,146.59 39.26 224.62 77.76 16.44 265.83 8544 03 271.23 768.31 861.99 186.02 7,626.93
Kudli-Family 1,276.25 1,438.22 38.26 22462 77.76 16.44 265.83 844.03 271.23 768.31 881.99 152.60 6,256.54
Senior Housing 761.04 858.64 12.96 7413 25.66 543 B7.73 278 56 89.51 25357 281.09 68.48 2,807.70

NON-RESIDENTIAL PER 1,000 SQ FT (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED}

General Office - Park 2,091.60 2,357.04 21.60 123.55 4277 9.04 146.22 464.26 149.19 422 .61 485.15 157.83 6,470.86

Medical 3,764.68 4,242.67 21.60 123.55 4277 9.04 146.22 464 .26 149.19 42261 48515 246.80 10,118.74
INDUSTRIAL .

<20,000 sq ft 1,045.80 1.178.52 9.26 52.95 18.33 3.88 62.67 198.97 63.94 181.12 207.92 75.58 3,088.94

Manufacturing 20818 23570 1.85 10.59. 3.67 078 1253 39.79 12.79 36.22 41.58 1512 619.78

Mixed use/dist 41.83 47.14 0.41 237 G.gz o7 2.81 &92 2.87 B.12 9.32 312 127.90

Warehouse 20.92 23.57 015 0.87 0.30 0.06 1.02 3.25 1.04 2.96 3.40 1.44 58.88

COMMERCIAL - RETAIL

Canvenience Market 17,040.00 18,202,51 12.96 7413 2566 5.43 B7.73 27856 89.51 253.57 29109 934.03 38,265.18
Relaijl <50K 4,039.40 4,552.03 12.96 © 7413 25.66 5.43 87.73 278 56 89.51 25357 291.09 24275 9,952 82
Retail S0K-100K 2,454.36 2,765.84 12.96 7413 25.66 543 B7.73 278,56 89.51 25357 291.09 156.47 6,497 .31
Retail 100K - 300K 1,362.81 1,535 76 t12.96 7413 25.66 5.43 87.73 27856 89.51 25357 291.09 100.43 4,117.64
Shopping Mall 1,124.24 1,266.91 12.96 7413 25.66 5.43 87.73 27856 89.51 253.57 281.09 87.74 3,597.53
RESTAURANTS
Fast Food 1132079  12,757.48 12.96 7413 25.66 543 B87.73 27856 89.51 253.57 291.09 62992 25,826.83
High Turnover §,513.37 7,338.87 12.86 7413 25.66 5.43 B87.73 278.56 89.51 25357 291.09 37430 15,346.28
Sit Down 3,159.19 3,560.11 12.96 7413 25.66 5.43 87.73 278.56 89.51 253.57 291.09 18595 8,033.89
FINANCIAL
Bank 6,274.80 7,071.12 12.96 7443 = 25686 543 87.73 278.96 89.51 253.57 291.09 361.61 14,8268.17
Savings & Loan 2,392.27 2,695.86 12.96 7413 25.66 543 87.73 278.56 89 51 283.57 291.09 15517 6,361.94
MISCELLANEQUS .
Manual Car Wash (stall) 1,668.70 1,767.78 12.96 74.13 25.66 543 87.73 278,56 89.51 253.57 291.09 111.38 4,566 .50
Church 278.88 314.27 12.96 7413 25.66 - 5.43 B7.73 278.56 89.51 253.57 291.09 42.79 1,754.58
Day Care Center 1,607.82 1,811.97 12.96 7413 25.66 5.43 87.73 278.56 88.51 253.57 291.09 113.46 4,651 99
Hospilal 688.49 77586 12 .96 7413 2566 543 8773 278.56 89.51 25357 291.09 64.57 2,647 56
Mini-Warehouse 113.30 127 .67 12.96 7413 25.66 5.43 87.73 278.56 89.91 253.57 291.09 33.99 1,393 .60
Nursing Home 11765 132.58 12.96 T4.13 25.66 5.43 87.73 278.56 89.51 253.57 291.09 3422 1,403 0%
Gas Station (per pump) 790.89 881.26 12.96 7413 25.66 543 87.73 27856 89.51 253.57 291.09 70.02 2,870.81
Motel/Hotel {per room) 278.88 314.27 12.96 74.13 25.66 2.43 87.73 278.56 89.51 253.57 281.08 42.79 1,754.58
Golf Coutse {per acre) 48555 547.17 12.96 7413 25.66 543 87.73 27856 89.51 263.57 291.09 53.78 2205144
Movie Theater 7.644.30 861442 12 46 7413 25.66 543 87.73 27856 89.51 253.57 291.08 - 43443 17,811.79
Racquet Club {per cout) 4,905.30 5627.82 12.96 7413 25.66 543 87.73 278.56 69.51 253.57 291.09 28879 11,840.55

Tennis (per coutt) 4,270.35 4,812.29 12.96 74.13 25.66 5.43 87.73 27/B.56 89.51 253.57 291.09 255.03 10,456.31



City ol Turlock
Adopted 02-04-03

Effective 04-05-03
COUNTYWIDE FEE SCHEDULE

INTER-CITY  ANIMAL CRIMINAL EMERG : COUNTYWIDE
ROAD SERV BHRS JUSTICE SERV HEALTH DETENTION LIBRARY OTHER PARKS ADMIN TOTAL

RESIDENTIAL PER UNIT
Single Family 1,904.85 39.26 22462 77.76 16.44 26583 844.03 271.23 768.31 881.99 132.36 5,426.68
Multi-Family 1,276.25 39.26 22462 77.76 16.44 26583 84403 271.23 768.31 881.98 116.64 4,782.36
Senlor Housing 761.94 12.96 7413 2566 543 87.73 278 56 89.51 25357 291.09 47.01 1,927.59

NON-RESIDENTIAL PER 1,000 SQ FT (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED) '

General Office - Park 2,091.60 21.60 12355 42,77 9.04 146.22 464 26 149.19 422 61 485.15 98 90 4,054.89

Medical 3,764 .88 21.60 123565 4277 9.04 146 22 464 .28 14519 422 61 48515 140.73 9,770.00
INDUSTRIAL

<20,000 sq ft 1,045.80 926 5295 18.33 3.88 62.67 198.97 63.94 ig8t.12 207.92 46.12 1,890.96

Manufacturing 20916 1.85 10.59 367 0.78 12.53 39.79 12.79 36.22 41.58 922 378.18

Mixed use/dist 41.83 0.41 237 . 0.82 017 2.81 8.92 287 8.12 932 1.94 7958

Warehouse 2092 0.15 0.87 0.30 0.06 1.02 3.25 1.04 2.96 3.40 0.85 34.82

COMMERCIAL - RETAIL

Convenlence Market 17,040.00 12.96 74.13 25.66 5.43 87.73 278.56 89.51 253.57 291.09 453.97 18,612.61
Retail <50K 4,039.40 12.96 7413 25.66 5.43 87.73 278.56 89.51 253.57 291.09 128.95 5,286.99
Retail 50K-100K 2,454.36 12.96 7413 2566 5.43 87.73 278.56 89.51 253.57 291.09 89.33 3,662.33
Retail 100K - 300K 1,362 .81 12,96 7413 25.66 5.43 87.73 27856 85.51 25357 291.09 62.04 2,543.49
Shopping Mall 1,124.24 12.96 7413 25.66 543 87.73 278.56 89.51 253.57 291.09 56.07 2,298.95
RESTAURANTS
Fast Food 11,320.79 1256 74.13 25.66 5.43 87.73 278.56 89.51 253.57 291.09 310.99 12,750.42
High Turnover 6,513.37 12.96 74.13 25.66 543 87.73 278.56 §9.51 253.57 201.09 190.80 7.822.81
Sit Down 3,159.19 12.56 74.13 25.66 5.43 87.73 278.56 89.51 253.57 291.09 106.95 4,384.78
FINANCIAL
Bank 6,274.80 12.596 7413 2566 5.43 87.73 278.56 §9.51 253.57 291.09 184.84 7,57B.28
Savings & Loan 2,392.27 12.96 74.13 2566 5.43 87.73 27856 89.51 25357 201.09 B7.77 3,598.68

MISCEL LANEOUS

Manual Car Wash (stall) . 1,568.70 12.96 74.13 25.66 5.43 87.73 278.56 89.51 253,57 291.09 67.18 275452
Church 278.88 12.96 74.13 25.66 543 87.73 278.56 89.51 25357 291.09 34.94 1,432.46
Day Care Center 1,607 .92 12.96 74.13 25.66 5.43 87.73 278.56 89.51 253.57 291.09 68.16 2,784.72
Hospital 688.49 12,56 74.13 25.66 543 87.73 278.56 89.51 25367 291.09 4518 1,852.31
Mini-Warehouse 113.30 12.96 7413 25.66 543 87.73 27856 89.51 253,57 291.09 30 80 1,262.74
Nursing Home 117.65 1296 7413 25.66 543 87.73 27856 89.51 253.57 291.09 30.H 1,267.20
Gas Shation (per pump) 790.89 12.96 74.13 25.66 5.43 87.73 278 56 89.51 253.57 291.09 4774 1,957.27
Motel/Hotel {per room) 278.88 12,96 74.13 25.66 5.43 B7 73 278.56 89.51 25357 291.09 34.94 1,432 46
Golf Course (per acre) 485 556 12.96 7413 25.66 543 87.73 278.56 89.51 253.57 291.09 40.10 1.644.29
Moavie Theater 7.644.30 12.96 7413 25.66 5.43 87.73 278.56 89.51 25357 291.09 219.07 8,982.01
Racquet Club {per court) 4,405.30 12.96 7413 25.66 5.43 87.73 27856 89.51 25357 291.09 150.60 6,174.54

Tennis {per court} 4,270.35 12.96 74.13 2566 5.43 87.73 278.56 89.51 253.57 291.09 134.72 55237



RESIDENTIAL PER UNIT

Single Farmily
Multi-Family
Senior Housing

INTER-CITY

ROAD

1,904.85
1,276.25
761.94

ANIMAL
SERV

39.26
39.26
12.96

City of Waterford
Adopted 02-04-03

COUNTYWIDE FEE SCHEDULE Fffective 04-05-03

i
CRIMINAL  EMERG COUNTYWIDE

BHRS JUSTICE SERV HEALTH DETENTION LIBRARY  OTHER PARKS ADMIN TOTAL
22462 77.76 16.44 265.83 844 .03 271.23 768.31 88199 132.36 5,426 .68
224.62 77.76 16,44 265.83 844.03 271.23 768.31 881.99 116.64 4,782.36
7413 25.66 5.43 87.73 278.56 89.51 25357 291.09 47.01 1,927.598

NON-RESIDENTIAL PER 1,000 5Q FT (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED) '

General Office - Park
Medical

INDUSTRIAL
<20,000 sq ft
Manufacturing
Mixed use/dist
Warehouse

COMMERGCIAL - RETAIL
Convenience Market
Retail <50K
Retail 50K-100K
Retall 100K - 300K
Shopping Mall

RESTAURANTS
Fast Food
High Turnover
Sit Down

FINANCIAL
Bank
Savings & Loan

MISCELLANEOUS
Manual Car Wash (slall)
Church
Day Care Center
Hospitai
Mini-vWarehouse
Nursing Home
Gas Station {per puimp)
Maotel/Hotel (per room)
Golf Course {per acre)}
Movie Theater
Racquet Club (per court)
Tennis (per court)

2,091.60
3,764 88

1,045.80
209.16
41.83
20.92

17,040.00
4,035.40
2,454 .36
1,362.81
1.124.24

11.320.79
6,513.37
3159.19

6,274.80
239227

. 1,568.70

278.88
1,607.92
688.49
113.30
117 .65
790.89
278.88
485.55
7,644.30
4,905.30
4,270.35

21.60
21.60

9.26
1.85
0.41
015

12.96
12.96
12.96
12.96
12.96

12.96
12.96
12.96

12.96
12.96

12.96
12.96
12.96
12.96
12.96
12.96
12.96
12.96
12.96
12.96
12.96
12.96

123.55 42.77 9.04 146.22 464.26 14919 422.61 48515 98.80 4,054 89
123.55 4277 9.04 146.22 464.26 149.19 42261 485.45 140.73 5,770.00
52.95 18.33 3.88 62.67 198.97 63.94 181.12 207.92 46.12 1,890.96
10.59 3.67 0.78 12.53 35.79 12.79 36.22 41.58 g.22 378.18
237 0.82 0.17 2.81 8.92 2.87 8.12 9.32 1.94 79.58
0.87 0.30 0.06 1.02 25 1.04 2.96 3.40 0.85 34.82
7413 25.66 5.43 B7.73 278.56 89.51 253.57 291.09 453.97 18,612.61
74.13 25.66 5.43 87.73 278.56 89.51 253.57 291.09 128,85 5,286 99
74.13 25.66 5.43 87.73 278.596 89.51 263.57 291.09 89.33 3,662.33
74.13 25 66 5.43 87.73 278.56 89.51 253.57 291.09 62.04 2,543.49
7413 2566 5.43 87.73 278.56 89.51 253.57 291.09 56.07 2,258.95
7413 25.66 5.43 87.73 278.56 89.51 253.57 291.09 310.99 12,750.42
7413 25.66 5.43 87.73 27856 89.51 25357 291.09 190.80 7,822.81
74.13 25.66 543 87.73 278.56 89.51 253.57 291.69 106.95 4,384.78
7413 25.66 5.43 87.73 278.56 80.51 25357 291.09 184.64 7,.578.28
74.13 25.66 5.43 87.73 278.56 89.51 25357 291.09 87.77 3,598.68
74.13 25.66 5.43 87.73 278.56 89.51 253.57 251.08 67.18 2,754.52
7413 25.66 543 87.73 278.56 89 51 253.57 291.08 34.94 1,432.46
7443 25.66 543 B7.73 278.56 89.51 253.57 291.09 68.16 2,794.72
7413 25.66 5.43 B7.73 278.56 89.51 253.57 291.09 45.18 1,852.31
7413 25.66 543 87.73 278.56 89.51 253.57 291.09 30.80 [,262.74
74.13 25.66 5.43 87.73 278.56 89.51 253.57 291.09 30.1 1,267.20
74.13 25.66 543 87.73 278.56 89.51 253 57 291.09 47.74 1.957.27
7413 2566 5.43 B7.73 278.56 8951 25357 291.09 34.94 1,432 46
74.13 25.66 543 87.73 278 .56 83.51 253.57 291.09 40.10 1,644.29
7443 25.66 5.43 87.73 278.56 89.51 253.57 291.09 219.07 8,982.01
7413 2566 5.43 B7.73 278.56 8951 253 57 291.09 150.60 6,174.54
74.13 25.66 5.43 87.73 278.56 89.51 253.57 291.09 134.72 5,523.71
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